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March 25,201 1 

M E S S E R  C A P A R E L L O  p3 S E L F ,  P .+  &I\/-., _ _ _  > 'Dqc 
-, ~ - 

Attorneys A t  Law 

wwUlmvpa.COm 11 MAR 25 !AM IO: 49 

BY HAND DELIVERY 
Ms. AM Cole, Commission Clerk 
Office of Commission Clerk 
Room 1 10, Easley Building 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 100128-WU 

co M 1.1 I s s I OH 
CLERK 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. is Lighthouse Utilities 
Company, Inc.'s Response to StafPs First Data Request in the above referenced docket. 

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by stamping the extra copy of this letter "filed" 
and returning the same to me. 

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your 
assistance with this filing. 

Sincerely, 

Norman H. Horton, Jr. 

NHH:amb 
cc: Keino Young, Esq. (with enclosures) 

Office of Public Counsel (with enclosures) 
Mr. Jay Rish 
Mr. Michael McKenzie 



Lighthouse Utilities Company’s Responses to STAFF’S FIRST DATA REQUEST 

Re: Docket No. 100128-W, Application for increase in water rates in Gulf County 
by Lighthouse Utilities Company 

. The following items relate to the pro forma plant improvements for 2010. 

a. 
b. 

c. 

d. 

e. 

Please provide a statement why each additional is necessary. 
Please provide a copy of all invoices and other support documentation if the plant 
addition has been completed or is in process; 
a copy of the signed contract or any bids, if the plant addition has not been 
completed; 
a status of the engineering and permitting efforts, if the plant addition has not been 
through the bidding process; and 
the projected in-service date for each outstanding plant addition. 

Response: Please see Attachment 1 

!. List all retirements to plant for 2010, and provide the original cost support documentation 
for each item. 
Response: None. 

I. Please state the amount of director meetings that were held in ZOlO? What were the total 
number of hours for director meetings in 2010? Please submit the meeting minutes (or 
notes) taken. 

Response: To be fiunished. 

4. Please provide a listing of all employee job titles and position descriptions. 
Response: Please see Attachment 4. 

>. List all initial connections for 2010. 
Response: Please see Attachment 5.  

6. Please state whether the Utility is seeking the authority to collect miscellaneous service 
charges in its tariffs? 

Response: The utility is seeking to revise miscellaneous service charges and add charges for late 
payments and a return check fee. 

OOCUHtNT KUMHER-CAT! 
Page 1 of 2 
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Lighthouse Utilities Company’s Responses to STAFF’S FIRST DATA REQUEST 

Re: Docket No. 10012&WU, Application for increase in water rates in Gulf County 
by Lighthouse Utilities Company 

7. 

i. 

The following items relate to the Utility’s requested rate case expense. 

a. For each individual person, in each firm providing consulting services to the 
applicant pertaining to this docket, provide the billing rate, and an itemized 
description of work performed. Please provide detail of hours worked associated 
with each activity. Also provide a description and all associated expenses incurred 
to date. 

For each firm or consultant providing services for the applicant in this docket, 
please provide copies of all invoices for services provided to date. 

If rate consultant invoices are not broken down by hour, please provide reports that 
detail by hour, a description of actual duties performed, and amount incurred to 
date. 

Please provide an estimate of costs to complete the case by hour for each consultant 
or employee, including a description of estimated work to be performed, and detail 
of the estimated remaining expense to be incurred through the PAA process. 
Please provide an itemized list of all other costs estimated to be incurred through 
the PAA process. 

b. 

c. 

d. 

_. 
Response: Please see Attachment 7. 

Original Cost Study 
The Engineer’s Opinion of Original Construction Cost Analysis submitted on 
February 21,2011, supported construction costs of $1,093,556 for plant additions 
between the years 1988 and 2004. It appears that $886,001 in plant additions 
remain unsupported. If the Utility wishes to have further consideration made for 
those unsupported additions not previously addressed, support documentation 
must be provided. 

Response: Please see Attachment 8. 

Page 2 of 2 



Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 
Projected Capital Outlays 

Projected 
2010 
- 

Projected Capital Outlays 

Vehicle 
Generator and all Appurten 

Total Projected Capital Outlays 

30,000 A 
es 210,000 0 

240,000 

Response to March 4,2011 letter 

A I (a) Vehicle is necessary soon due to age and maintenance 
costs of existing vehicles. 

$ 1 (a) Per engineer capacity report previously provided, these additions 
will be necessary depending on usage growth. 







LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. [ I  / I  I I  I I  I /  
ClAC AMORTIZATION SCHEDULE 2010 I I 
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Lighthouse Utilities Co Inc 
Transactions by Account 

As of Decemtmr 31,2010 

Tow 33Mavwa 

25.W.W 
12.17O.MC 
52.1W.04 0.w 

2.49203 
2,315.06 
1,647.80 
6.454.89 0.w 

149.w 
149.00 

149.w 149.w 

8.I- 

-1,110.548.48 
-1 ,274.408.89 

-1.n4.4Ml.96 

6,570.W 
6,570.W 

28.ooO.W 
2B.wo.W 

415.49a.65 

415,493.65 
246.867.78 

246.887.76 
209.54847 
ns.277.e7 
228.648.72 
237.057.82 

237,067.82 
248.329.19 

246,329.19 
351.680.24 

351,860.24 

37,000.W 
32,wo.w 

1,071.249.w 
1,071,249.W 

3 6 7 . a  M 
382,7Ea 04 
407,846 M 
420.016 M 
420.M606 

261wm 
263.732 70 
266M776 
287,885 58 
m 7 . m  58 

7.15598 
7.m 98 
7.15588 
7,15598 

38.079.67 

36,079 67 

ZMl,mS.a8 



1226 PM 

03/23/11 
ACCruSl Bsrls 

I 

TYpa Dats 

5270. 6 1 S . ~ l o n a l  Fees 
6660. AccounUng 
Bill 1 m 0 1 0  
Bill 121 7/2010 
General Journal 12/31/2010 
General Journal 12/31/2010 

Total 6650 . Amunting 

Total 6270~61B.Wrofeosional Fees 

TOTAL 

Lighthouse Utilities Co Inc 
Transaction Detail By Account 

January through December 2010 

Num Adj Name M m o  Debit C d l t  
~- 

PsJ7 ... Roberson a ~ssodates Rate Case 9,210.00 
PSJB ... Robemon & Assodates Rate Case 5.730.00 
RAYE * reclass to Services 14,940.00 4 
R A E  - reclass to accounting 4,850.00 

19,790.00 14,940.00 

19,790.00 14,940.00 

19,790.00 14,940.00 

Page 1 



Lighthouse Utilities Co Inc 
Transaction Detail By Account 

January through December 2010 

11:23 AM 

OJIZYI1 
Accrual Basis 

Type 

Professional Fees 

Num Adj Name Memo ~- 

AccounUng 
Bill 
Bill 
Bin 
General Journal 

Total Accounting 

-1 
Bill 
Bill 
Bill 
Deposit 
Bill 
General Journal 

Total Legal 

3/28/2010 
7/27R010 
wm10 

PSJ7 ... ~oberson a Assmates 
PsJ7 ... Robenon 8 Associates 
PSJ7 ... Robenon a ~oscciates 
RAYE * 

2W3 Tax return 8 PSC Report 
Rates case 
Pmgnss Billing on PSC rate case 
reclass to Services 

6,565.00 
4,51500 

10,147.50 

21,227.50 14,662.50 

14,66250 B 12/31i2010 

snrno10 
1W27R010 
11/9/2010 
11/2m10 
12/15/2010 
12/31m10 

417217 Messer Capadlo a Seif. PA Legal Fees 
417713 Messer Capadlo 8 Self, PA Legal Fees 
418031 Measer caparello a Self, PA Legal Fees 
11838 Refund for Overpayment 
418737 Messer Caprelio 8 %if, PA Legal Fees 
RAYE * red8SS to S N b S  

975.00 
1,375.00 
1,775.00 

500.00 
1.375.00 

3,250.00 6 
4.625.00 4,825.00 

SomVara MalntenamelSupport 
Bill ~ 4 n 0 1 0  
Bill 2iZ4R010 

05 M... 
05 M... 

Greentree Applied Systems inc 
Greentree Applied Systems Inc 

utihty somvare support 
Handheld system support 

1,200.00 
800.00 

Total Software MaintenancalSupport 1,800.00 0.00 

SurveyinglEnglnwting 
Bill 9/30/2010 66553 F'rebIe-Rish, Inc. 
Generalhumal 12/31R010 RAYE * 

2009 System Water Loss Evaluation 
reclass to SeNiCes 

1,317.50 

1,317.50 1.317.50 
1.317.50 B 

Total SurveylngEngineeriiy 

PrOfaMlonal Fees - Other 
Bill 3/26/2010 3005 
Check 9/1ROIO 1249 

Total Professional Fees - Other 

Tots1 Professional Fees 

Ckmons a Campbeli. inc. 
Florida Public Service Commission 

Annual adminstrative fee 
Rates cam -filing fee 

1,350.00 
3,500.00 

4,850.00 0.00 

33,820.00 20.605.00 

53,820.00 20,605.00 TOTAL 

Page 1 



11:42AM 

09129111 
Accrual Barria 

Type Date 

Bill 1/4/2010 
Bill 1/4/2010 
Bill Y10/2010 
Bill 5/812010 
Bill 5/8/2010 
Bill 5/8/2010 
Bill m o l 0  
Bill 6/11/2010 
Bill 7/14/2010 
Bill 8/10/2010 
Bill m o l 0  
Bill 8/31/2010 
General Journal 12/31/2010 

Tap InstallHew Service 

Total Tap install-New Service 

TOTAL 

Mum 
~ 

1407 
1407 
1412 
1416 
1416 
1416 
1416 
1419 
1286 
1428 

1432 
RA YE 

Lighthouse Utilities Co Inc 
Transactions by Account 

As of December 31,2010 

Name Memo 

Garrett's Backhoe 8 Tractor Service 
G a d s  Backhoe &Tractor Service 
GarretI's Backhoe 8 Tractor Servica 
G a d s  Backhoe &Tractor Servica 
Garrett's Backhoe &Tractor Service 
G a d s  Backhoe 8 Tractor Service 
G a d s  Backhoe 8 Tractor Service 
G a d s  Backhoe a Tractor service 
Garrett% Backhoe &Tractor Service 
Garrett's Backhoe 8 Tractor Service 
Daves Utilihs & Communications. Inc. 
Garrett's Backhoe 8 Tractor Service 

Tap 8 service 2483 Indian Pass Rd 
Born under road for new tap 2483 Indian Pass 
Tap for 7115 Leeward st 
Tap and Sewer- 2654 Indian Pass Rd 
Tap and Sewer- Indian Pass Boat Ramp 
Tap and Sewer- 4445 CSB 
Tap and Sewer- 4433 CSB 
Tap a s e w r  at ~ e w  park by dept 
Tap 8 Sewer at stump hole (361 1 8 3617 CSB Rd) 
Tap 8 Sewer 110 Claanvater Drive 
2 in road bore (Indian Pass) 
463 Plantation Drive 
reclass to services 

450.00 
550.00 
450.00 
450.00 
450.00 
450.00 .. . 
450.w 
450.00 
450.00 
650.00 
600.00 
450.00 

5,850.00 4 
5,850.00 5,850.00 

5,8So0.W 5,850.W 

Page I 



17:ZJAM 

03/23/11 
Accrual h i s  

Lighthouse Utilities Co Inc 
Transactions by Account 

As of December 31,2010 

Type D.te Name Debn CledR 

Contract Labor 
Water Plant Operdtions 
Bill 1/23/2010 MrArdle Investments LLC 866.67 
Bill 2/23/2010 MrArdle lnvesbnents LLC 866.67 
Bill 3/23/2010 MrArdk Investments LLC 866.67 
Bill 4/23/2010 Wrdk Investments LLC 866.67 
Bill 5/23/2010 Wrdk Investments LLC 866.67 
Bill 6/23/2010 Wrdle Investments LLC 866.67 
Bill 7/23/2010 McArdle Investments LLC 866.67 
Bill 8/23/2010 MwWle Investments LLC 866.67 
Bill 9/23/2010 ~cArd!e Investments LLC 866.67 
Bill 10/23/2010 McArdle Investments LLC 866.67 8;666.70 
Bill 11H9i2010 MrArdle Investments U C  866.67 9.533.37 
Bill 866.67 10,400.04 

10,400.04 c 0.00 

Total Water Plant Operations 10,400.04 10,400.04 0.00 

Total Contract Labor 10,400.04 10,400.04 0.00 

TOTAL 10,400.04 10,400.04 0.00 

Balance 

866.67 
1,733.34 
2,6w.o1 
3,466.68 
4,333.35 
5,200.02 
6,066.69 
6.933.36 
7.800.03 

page 1 



1228 PH 

03/23113 
Accnml Eask 

Num Adj ~- Tvpe Dat4 

Daves Ufflitles 6 Communications, Inc. 
Bill 5/17/2010 
Bill 5/17/2010 
Bill 5/17/2010 
Gemr... 12/31/2010 RAYE * 

Total D a m  U t i l i s  S Communications, Inc 

h n c o  FInanclaI Sarvlcaa 
Check 8/10/2010 1209 
Check Si2i2010 1250 
Check 9/30/2010 1290 
Check 11/2/2010 1341 
Check 11/3012010 1383 
Check 12/9/2010 1401 
Check 12nBlU)lO 1425 
Gener ... 12/31/2010 RAYE * 

Total Pennm Financial Serviw 

TOTAL 

Lighthouse Utilities Co Inc 
Transaction Detail By Account 

January through December 2010 

Name Memo Debit Credlt 

Daves Utilities 8 Communications, Inc. 
Daves Ut i l t i i  S Communications, Inc. 
Daves Ut i l t i i  EL Cwnmunications, Inc. 

2 in mad bore (4433 C a p  Rd) 
2 in mad bore (4445 C a p  Rd) 
2 in mad bore (Indian Pass) 

600.00 
600.00 
570.00 

Daws Utilnies a Communications, Inc. reclass to Services 1,770.00 c 

Pennm Financial Services 
Pennm Financial Services 
Pennm Financial Services 
Pennm Financial Services 
Pennm Financial Services 
Pennm Financial Services 
Pennm Finamial Services 
Pennm Financial SeNices 

1,770.00 1,770.00 

Bookkeeping 750 00 
Sepetember- Bookkeeping 750.00 
October- Bwkkwping 750.00 
-wing 750.00 
Bwkkeaping 750.00 
Bookkeeping 350.00 
Bookkeeping 750.00 
reclau to aocounting 4,850.00 

4.850.00 4,850.00 

6,620.00 6,620.00 

Page 1 



UQHTHOIJSE UnuI#S COMPANY lNC 

GAC Contracters 
Date Type Reference 
7/27/2010 Bill 6832 

Superior Bank Inv# 6731 

1177 
7/30/2010 

Original Arnt. Balance Due Discount Payment 
8,409.10 8,409.10 8.4O9.10 

Check Amount 8.409.10 

8,409.10 

3-q- 2wt 

Q a 



OFFICE: (850) 769-3477 POST OFFICE BOX 59462 
FAX: (850) 769-3456 PANAMA CITY, FL 3241 2-0462 

Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 
do Jay Rish 
PO Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32457 

Re: SR 30A Water Main 

Contract Amount 

Total Amount Completed 
Less Retainage 
Less Prior Invoices 

$84,091 .OO 

Total Amount Due & Requested 

May 28, 2010 
Vendor# 005A 

Job# 005 
Invoice # 6832 

RETAINAGE 

$84,091 .OO 
$0.00 

-$75,681.90 

$8,409.10 

WE GREATLY APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!!! 

- QUALITY SINCE 1958 
oc co51R78 ' cu CM6016 



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT C 

TO OWNER: PROJECT: 
LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES SR 30A WATER MAIN 
COMPANY, INC. 
C/O JAY RlSH 
PO BOX 428 
PORT ST. JOE, FL 32457 

VIA ARCHITECT: 
FROM CONTRACTOR: 

GAC CONTRACTORS, INC 
4H6 N HIGHWAY 231 
PANAMA CITY, FL 32404 

APPLICATION NO 4 

PERIOD TO 5/31/10 

PROJECT NOS: 

Distribution to: 

OWNER 

ARCHITECT 

CONTRACTOR 

CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT DATE: 

CONTRACTORS APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. 
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document 0703, is attached. 

The undersigned Contractor cerlifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, 
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been complefed 
in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor 
for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received 
from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due. 

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM. . . . . . . . . . . . .  

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 f 2) . . . . .  
4. TOTAL COMPLETED 8 STORED TO DATE.. 

5. RETAINAGE: 

84.091.00 
0.00 

84,091.00 
&1.091.00 

2. Net change by Change Orders.. . . . . . . . . . .  

(Column G on G703) 

a. 10 % of Completed Work 
(Column D + E on G703) 

b. % of Stored Material 
(Column F on G703) 

Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or 
Total in Column I of G703). . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) 

0.00 
84,091.00 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETANA< ......... 

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR 
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certiticate) . . .  

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE,. . . . . . . . . . . . .  
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAIMI 

75,681.90 
8,409.10 

0.00 
(Line 3 less Line 6) 

0.00 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY AoDlTlONQ DEDUCTIONS 
I I 

0 001 0 00 

L:.'- MY COMMISSION # OD844296 
EXPIRES December 09.2012 

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR 
In accordance with the Contract 
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the 
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality 
of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to 
payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. 

AMOUNT CERTIFIED. . . . . . . . . . .  $ 

(Attach explanation if amount cert%ed differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this 
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certifed.) 
ARCHITECT: 

BY. Date: Total approved this Month 

TOTALS 

AIA WCUMENT GmZ . APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT ' 1992 EDITION. AIA . Q199: THE AMERiCAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEWYORK AM. .  N.W.. WASHINGTON, DC 200085292 
Usenmay obtain vdidation Ofmls do~umenl by requesting of me IICBN. a mmpleted AIA Documem D101 - CeMcaSon of Document9 Aulhentiatf 

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED IS payable only to the 
Contractor named herein. Issuance. payment and acceptance of payment are without 
preludmelo anyrighlraI~M~werarCMbenarundermi.Conlraa 



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 P m  OF PuaEF 

AIA Dmment  0702, APPLICATION AN0 CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing 

Contractoh signed c e ~ f i c ~ l l ~ n  is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 28-May-10 
In tabuiatnns belaw. amounts arc vtated ta the nearest dollar PERIOD TO: 31-May-10 
Use Column I on Contra* where variabls retainage for line itsma may apply. 

APPLICATION NO: 4 

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO: 

ASFARDOCUMENT G703. CONTiNUATlONSHEETFORGlQZ- 1992 EDITION .ALA 01992-THEAMERiW lNSTlTUTEOFARCHlTECTS. 1735NEWYORKAM.. N.W. WASHINGTON, DC2OCc6-5292. 

U ,$pwy obtin validation of this document by requesting of the IicRntee a completed AIA Document D401 -Certificate of Acathenticlly. 

\( ;-305FAIA DOCUMENT G703. CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 ' 1992 EDITION. AIA . Q 1992 -THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK 
AVE., N.W.. WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292. 



WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN 
UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT 

The undersigned lienor, upon payment of $84,091.00 and said payment clearing 
GAC Contractors’ bank account, hereby waives and releases its lien and right to claim a 
lien for labor, services, or materials furnished through May 31,2010, to Lighthouse 
Utilities Company, Inc,, on the job of SR 30A Water Main Relocation, to the 
following property: 

SR 30A 
Gulf County, FL 

This waiver and release does not cover any retention on labor, services, or 
material furnished after the date specified. 

Contractor: GAC Contractors, Inc. 

By: &w 
Pringd N&: Angie Blakemore 
Title: Controller 

County of Bay 
State of Florida 
Subscribed and sworn before me this 28th day of May, 2010. 

i MY COMMISSION # DDM4296 
. EXPIRES December 09, 2012 

* 
Not& Public State of Florida 

My Commission Expires: December 9,2012 

Q 



UQHTHOWE MUTIES COMPANY INC 

GAC Contracters 
309-Supply Mains 

Superior Bank 

WCHECI "4) E07200138297 12'1Ci 592917 

6/30/20 1 0 
Relocate SR 30A Water Main 

INV # 6831 

1143 

5,370.75 

5,370.75 

0 

Q 



Y Ir INVOICE NO. 

6831 

OFFICE: (850) 769-3477 
FAX: (850) 769-3456 

POST OFFICE BOX 59462 
PANAMA CIW, FL 32412-0462 

May 27, 201 0 
Vendor# 005A 

Job# 005 
Invoice# 6831 

Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 
do Jay Rish 
PO Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32457 

Re: SR 30h Water Main 

Contract Amount 

Total Amount Completed 
Less Retainage 
Less Prior Invoices 

$84,091 .OO 

Total Amount Due 8 Requested 

$84,091 .OO 
-$8,409.10 

-$70,311.15 

$5,370.75 

WE GREATLY APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESSII! 

- QUALITY SINCE 1958 - 
GC C052036 * CU C056975 



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 

TO OWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO 3 Distribution to: 

AIA DOCUMENT C 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
COMPANY, INC. OWNER 
C/O JAY RlSH 
PO BOX 428 
PORT ST. JOE, FL 32457 

SR 30A WATER MAIN 

ARCHITECT PERIOD TO 5/31/10 

VIA ARCHITECT: CONTWTOR 
FROM CONTRACTOR: 

GAC CONTRACTORS, INC. 
4116 N HIGHWAY 231 
PANAMA CWf, FL 32404 PROJECT NOS: 

CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT DATE: 

CONTRACTORS APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract 
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703. is attached. 

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, 
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed 
in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor 
for Woh for which prevbus Certifiites for Payment were issued and payments received 
from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due. 

- 
4 TOTAL COMPLETED 8 STORED TO DATE 

(Column G on G703) 
5 RETAINAGE. . . . .- . . ..~ ~~ 

a. 10 % of Completed Work 8,409.10 
(Column D + E on G703) 

b. %of Stored Material 
(Column F on G703) 

Total Retainage (iines 5a + 5b or 
Total in Column I of 0703). . . . . , . , . . . . . . 

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAC . . . . . . . . . 
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) 

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR 

8,409.10 
75,681.90 

PAYMENT(Line 6 from prior Certificate). . 
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE.. . . . . . . . . . . . 
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAt 

70,311.15 
5,370.75 
8,409.10 

(Line 3 less Line 6) 

I "  

State of Y ' FLORIDA County of: 
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 
Notary Public-:- 
My Commission xpires 

,.7,.,.. 

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYHEbW 3 3 ~ 1 5 3  F i m d a N w f , 3 1 m ~ .  CM 

In accordance with the Contract Documents baseo on on-site observations and the data 
comprising the application. the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of tne 
Architect's knowledge. information and belief the Worm has progressed as indicated. the qdality 
of the Work 15 in accordance with h e  Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to 
payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. 

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . . . . . . . . S 

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this 
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.) 
ARCHITECT: 

By: Date: 

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the 
Contractor named herein. Issuance. payment and acceptance of payment are without 
prejudiceto any riphu ofme Ovnnor C M m u n d e r m i r  Conbad. 

AIA WCUMEM G702, APPLICATION AN0 CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT ' 1992 EOITION ' AIA -0199:THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. i735 NEWYORKAM.. N.W.. WASHINGTON, DC 200085292 
~menibyreqwr~~ofotthe~-~ammp~ekd~~~-mwto~oi -ce.t%nmi~nof~~~~mnr~~mmdv 



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 P * n  w PAGE* 

AIA comment 6702 APPLICATION ANDCERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT mntatnlns APPLICATION NO 3 
~~~~ ~~~ 

Contractoh rgned ceiticstion is auached. 
In tabulalions bdow. amounts are +.at& to Ule nearest dollar. 
Use Column I on Contra& whew variable rebinage for line items may apply. 

APPLICATION DATE: 27-May-10 
PERIOD TO: 31-May-10 

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO: 

I I I I I I I I I I I 

RELOCATE 6' WATERMAIN @ NORTH BRIDGE I I I 
" *+e. -nl I" "" I I e" ""I *I*, ,"I 4mnnQLl I t l J 7 3 . l  7 6" DR-18 C-900 PVC WATER MAIN I 40.0-' I -  

8 8" HDPE DIRECLOWL BORE I 600.00[ LF 41.301 $24.780.001 600 01 

J_JJI *aOI.L"I *"."" 9 Y . W  *-". ._ 
~ ~~~~ 1 $0.00 $24,780.00 100.00%1 I $2,478.00 

9 8" X 6" HDPE X MJ ADAPTER 2.00 EA 481.00 5962.00 2.00 $0.00 $962.00 100.00561 $96.20 

"J Lr 1 

- 
$268.00 

2.00 EA 629.00 $1,258.00 2.00 $0.00 $1,258.00 
10 6"X6"DIMJSLEEVE 2.00 EA 134.00 $268.00 2.00 $0.00 

' 11 6" GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY 

G703 - 1992 ASFAIA DOCUMEmG703. CONTINUATION SHEET FORG7M~ 1992EDlTlON.AiA-01992 -THEAMERICAN INSTITUTE OFARCHITECTS, 173SNEWYORKAVE.. N.W~. WASHINGTON. DCxyK)6-5292. 

Usen may obtain validation ofthis document by requesting ofthe licensee a completed AIA hcument D404 . Csltlfkate of Authenticity 

OSFAIA DOCUMENT G703. CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702.1992 EDITION. AIA ' 0  1992 -THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEWYORK 
AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292. 



WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN 
UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT 

The undersigned lienor, upon payment of $75,681.90 and said payment clearing 
GAC Contractors’ bank account, hereby waives and releases its lien and right to claim a 
lien for labor, services, or materials furnished through May 31,2010, to Lighthouse 
Utilities Company, Inc., on the job of SR 30A Water Main Relocation, to the 
following property: 

SR 30A 
Gulf County, FL 

This waiver and release does not cover any retention on labor, services, or 
material furnished after the date specified. This waiver does not include retainage 
withheld in the amount of $8,409.1 0. 

Contractor: GAC Contractors. Inc. 

By: 
Prin 
Title: Controller 

County of Bay 
State of Florida 
Subscribed and sworn before me this 28th day of May, 2010. 

EXPIRES December 09.2012 

My Commission Expires: December 9,2012 

No& Public State of Florida 



U O E ~ ~ T I U T E S ~ ~ ~ ~ I ~ * ~ ~ ~  

GAC Contracters 

4/5/2010 Bill 6731 
Date Type Reference 

Superior Bank Inv# 6731 

1080 
5/28/2010 

Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment 
13,72930 13,72950 

13,72950 
13,729.50 

Check Amount 

13,729.50 



OFFICE: (850) 769-3477 POST OFFICE BOX 59462 
FAX: (850) 769-3456 PANAMA CITY, FL 3241 2-0462 

April 2, 2010 
Vendor# 005A 

Job# 005 
Invoice # 6731 

Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 
do Jay Rish 
PO Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32457 

Re: SR 30A Water Main 

Contract Amount $84,091 .OO 

Total Amount Completed 
Less Retainage 
Less Prior Invoices 

Total Amount Due B Requested 

$15,255.00 
-$1,525.50 

$0.00 

$13,729.50 

WE GREATLY APPRECIATE YOUR BUSlNESSlll 

Q - QUALITY SINCE 1958 - 
GC C O W .  CU C05(1975 



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 PuiE OF PACLE 

APPLICATION NO 1 AIA Dosument G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, mntaining 

I 

. TESTING, FINAL DRESS, SEED a MULCH 

I 1.00 LS 1438.00 $1.438.00 0.50 $719.00 $719.00 50.00% 5719.00 $71.90 
0.50 $200.00 $200.00 50.00% $200.00 520.00 

1.00 LS 100.00 $100.00 0.50 $50.00 $50.00 50.00% $50.00 $5.00 

22 TESTING 
23 FINAL DRESS 1.00 LS 400.00 $400.00 
24 SEED &MULCH \\- 1 lf \ ! . 

Contractoh spned cwuflcakbn IS attached 
In tabulabom bel- amounts are stalsd to the nearest dollar 

use Column I an ContRctD where vanable ratsinage far line items may apgy 

GRAND TOTALS $84.091.00 

APPLICATION DATE: 
PERIOD TO: 

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO: 

515,265.W $15,255.00 18.14% $68,836.00 $1,525.50 

2Apr-IO 
31-Mar-10 

APPLICATION 

Users may obtdn valldatlon ofthis document by requesting ofthe llcen6ee a completed AlA Document D4M . Certlflwte ofAuthenticIW. 

OSFAIA DOCUMENT G703 CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 . 1992 EDITION. AIA 0 1992 -THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK 
AVE , N.W, WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292. 



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 

TO OWNER PROJECT APPLICATION NO 1 Distribubon to 

AIA DOCUMENT C 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
COMPANY, INC OWNER 
C/O JAY RlSH 
PO BOX 428 

SR 30A WATER MAIN 

ARCHITECT PERIOD TO 3/31/2010 
PORT ST. JOE, FL 32457 

VIA ARCHITECT: 
FROM CONTRACTOR: 

GAC CONTRACTORS, INC. 
4116 N HIGHWAY 231 
PANAMA CITY, FL 32404 PROJECT NOS: 

CONTRACTOR 

CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT DATE: 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 
Application is made for payment, as shown below. in connection with the Contract 
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703. is attached. 

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractoh knowledge. 
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed 
in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor ' 
for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received 
from the Owner, and that wrrent payment shown herein is now due. 

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM.. . . . . . . . . . . .  84,091.00 
0.00 

84,091.00 
15.255.00 

2. Net change by Change Orders. . . . . . . . . . . .  
3. CONTRACT SUM TO OATE (Line 1 i 2) . . . . .  
4. TOTAL COMPLETED 8 STORED TO DATE. . 

5. RETAINAGE: 
(Column G on G703) 

a. 10 % of Completed Work 1,525.50 
(Column D + E on G703) 

b. % of Stored Material 
(Column F on G703) 

Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or 
Total in Column I of G703) . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAC . . . . . . . . .  
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) 

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR 

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE.. . . . . . . . . . . . .  
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINA( 

1,525.50 
13,729.50 

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certl4cate) . . .  0.00 
13,729.50 
70,361.50 

(Line 3 less Line 6) 
- 
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY --  ADDlTlONQ DEDUCTIONS 

Total changes approved I 
in previous months by Owner I 0.001 0.00 

State o t  FLt&DvCounty of: BAY 
Subscribed and sworn to before me this% 
Notary Public:* 
My Commission ires: 

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMEN 
In accordance with the Contract Documents, b 
comprising the application, the Architect certifi 
Architeds knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated. the quality 
of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Dowments, and the Contractor is entitled to 
payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. 

AMOUNT CERTIFIED. . . . . . . . . . .  $ 

(Attach explanation lamount certified diiers from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this 
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.) 
ARCHITECT: 

By: Date: 

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable Only to the 
Contractor named herein. Issuance. payment and acceptance of payment are without 
pnjudlce ta anyriahtsofme Owner01 Conbador under this Conbad. 

TOTALS 

AIA DOCUMENT G702. APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT. 1932 EDITION . AIA .@IS% THEAMERICAN INSnTUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEWYORKAM.. N.W.. WASHINGTON. DC Zwo65Z82 
of this drmment by questing ofthe license a completsd AIA D w m m t  D m  - CemflEation of Daumonrr wmcntidh 



WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN 
UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT 

The undersigned lienor, upon payment of $13,729.50 and said payment clearing 
GAC Contractors’ bank account, hereby waives and releases its lien and right to claim a 
lien for labor, services, or materials furnished through March 31,2010, to Lighthouse 
Utilities Company, Inc., on the job of SR 30A Water Main Relocation, to the 
following property: 

SR 30A 
Gulf County, FL 

This waiver and release does not cover any retention on labor, services, or 
material furnished after the date specified. This waiver does not include retainage 
withheld in the amount of $1,525.50. 

Contractor: GAC Contractors, Inc. 

Title: Controller 

County of Bay 
State of Florida 
Subscribed and sworn before me this 2nd day of April, 2010. 

-- 

EXPIRES December 09.2012 

My Commission Expires: December 9,2012 

Q 



UQwlwoUSE M M E S  COMPANY UIC 

Daws Utilities & Communications, Inc 
Date Type Reference 
5/17/2010 Bill 
5/17/2010 Bill 
5/17/2010 Bill 

Superior Bank 

1071 
5/21/2010 

Original Amt. Balance Due Discount 
600.00 600.00 ~~ 

600.00 600.00 
570.00 570.00 

Check Amount 

Payment 
600.00 
600.00 
570.00 

'I .770.00 

1.770.00 



.[ 
i 
I 

DAVE UTUTFS&COMMUN CATIONS inc. 1 i 

! 

Date: 

Invoice F: 
4/26/10 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

.. ... ......................................... ., ,. .I . . . . .  . . . .  ....., - . . ,  
I 

h ...................... 

L., ........ .......; 4.- j **"";:'"''- s6o;da; 
*., . ....*..a ............. 4. 

I I 



.. . 

p . 0 . h  541 
-raab+llt. fl 3237.2 

UGHlFIOUSE UTL.ITIb 
CAPESANBIAS I 

i 

Waw, 
Invoke f: 

4/26!10 

i .  
! : I  
,,,. - .. . . . . '  ..... . .,. , , ,  ,.." ,... ?.., ..... . . . ,. . . ...., ..... i _  . , . . .  ... ., , , , 

1 



p.0.box 541 
csrrabellt B 32322 

I 
I 

i 

LIGii*HOUSE lJTuTl+ 
CAPESANBLAS 1 

Date: 
hivoice I: 

4126!10 

I !  . .  ' ...... - ....... , ,  . ... .- .. . . . , . . . ......., ,~ . .. ..,.. . . .  . . . .. . . . . .... .. ..... . . .  .. ,. . .  , , ., . ..: 

, ' :  . . .  ... 
Total: $.':' .':.,'Ml.Oq.: 

I... - - 



LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. 

Daves Utilities B Communications, Inc. 9/10/2010 
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount 
8/26/2010 Bill 600.00 600.00 

Check Amount 

Superior Bank Inv 07/12/10 

1258 

Payment 
600.00 
600.00 

600.00 



,.. , ..*._. 

! 

D A W  UT .TTES&COMMUNICATIONS inc. 

y.u.’uox Sfl 
carrabclle fl 32322 

7-12-10 

. ,  . .  
, , .  . . . . .  .. ..,............, , , ,.. .. .. . ,, .I .... I . .  ...., . . . . .. . , ,  .. .. .,, .. . .. . ..,. . . . ..... . .  .. , ., , ...-... .,.. , . . 

. . -. .. , . _. 

, , .. .‘. ...,....,. , . .. .. 

! 
I 

8 



LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. 

Consolidated Pipe and Supply 
Date Type Reference 
11/30/2010 Bill 7101205-000-000 
11/30/2010 Bill 7101 198-000-000 

Superior Bank 

12/8D010 
Original Amt. Balance Due Discount 

469.73 469.73 
98.86 

Check Amount 

1397 
Payment 

469.73 
98.86 

568.59 

568.59 

Q 



lNVOlCE DATE 
11/19/2010 

950 YULEE ST 
TALLAHASSEE PL 32304 Original lnvolce 

m t M  
712398 LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 

sowm S H F ~  2010 COUNTY ROAD 30C 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES PORT ST JOE 
PO BOX 428 
PORT ST JOE FL 32457 

STOCK JOB 

Fraphf 
COLL 

aw*l 
1 

22171 

.............................. :: ... .................. ::,.:.: ;:. ..... ..................... 
.............................. 

1 

I ... <................. .................. ::.:: :.:. :::;;:;m-.;;;2:: 

CJH1.5%m 

FL 324.56 

NFT m I BEST WAY 

FLEXIBLE RUBBER PIPE 

STATE SALES TAX - FLORIDA 
COUNTY SALES TAX- GULF CO FL 

IS. 

REMIT TO: DEPT. 3147 P.O. BOX 2153 BIRMINGHAM, AL. 35287-3147 

26.34 
4.39 

469.1: 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE LISTED ON REVERSE SIDE 



. Condoeidate$ ppe CSuppt?j eo., Jnc. 
I W I C E  DATE 

ii/is/aoio 
950 YULEE ST 
TALLAWLSSEE FL 32304 Original Invoice 

237666 
1 

2 3/4 3/41(1/8 RBR MTR WSHR 
lZV46E020394984318 

SOLO TO 

24 I 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
PO BOX 428 

24 

* .  tR' 

Aacwnt M 
LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 

SHlPW 2010 COUNTY ROAD 30C 112390  

VERBAL 

7101198-000-000 
: .. .... :.:<.: . ........................ :$&& .:.4 ~- .. 
... :...~.~.:..:. :.. <.:: ... 

PORT ST JOE 
JX STOCK 

FL 32456 

PORT ST JOE FL 32457 

STATE SALES TAX - FLORIDA I COUNTY SALES TAX- GULF CO FL 

REMIT TO: DEPT. 3141 P.O. BOX 2153 BIRMINGHAM, AL. 35207-3141 

.oo  EA .oo 

5.54 
.92 

98.8 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE LISTED ON REVERSE SIDE 



LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. 
Consolidated Pipe and Supply 

Date Type Reference 
10/5/2010 Bill 2705301 400-000 

Superior Bank 

Original Amt. 
208.65 

Acct# 712398 lnv#2705301-000-~00 

10/25/i010 
Balance Due Discount Payment 

208.65 
Check Amount 208.65 

. >  208.65 

13324 

208.65 * .  

Q 



?On504Clat8d Ppe &Sup,& C., Jnc.  
lWOlC€ Q A E  

9/27/2010 600 OAKLAND COURT 
LEESBURG GA 31763 Original Invoice 

SOUXI: 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
PO BOX 428 

PORT ST JOE FL 32457 

SEI 
S-2 

ECAARGESBR 
uv27 

UR 1.5% rtm 

A-t M. 
272398 LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 

wpm: 2010 COUN!CY RD C30 

PORT ST JOE 
JOB: STOCK 

FL 32456 

195.00 EA 
K YOU FOR ORDERING FROM 

PIPE & SUPPLY 

STATE SALES TAX - 
COUNTY SALES TAX- 

FLORIDA 
GULF CO FL 

REMIT TO: DEPT. 3147 P.O. BOX 2153 BIRMINGHAM, AL. 35287.3147 

~~ 

HEERG 
. , . .:,:.,::: .. ,. ... . . . . .. . .. ,.:~:.: .........., :.: ................................ ~ .::: ,.,. 
.NV 

11.70 
1.95 

208.65 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE LISTED ON REVERSE SIDE 



..IW~E murlie~ COMPANY mc 

Date Type Reference 
7/27/2010 Bill 712398 

Consolidated Pipe and Supply 

Superior Bank 

. .-- 
8/4/2010 

Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment 
135.89 135.89 135.89 

Check Amount 135.89 

A c M  712398 Inv# 7100669-000-000 135.89 



C'nAAted &e C S , p p b  eo., Jnc. 
* lNyOlcED*TE 

950 YULEE ST 7/12/2010 
TALLAHASSEE FL 32304 Original Invoice 

I 231390 
1 

2 4 1/8 RED RUB FF FLG ACC SET 
lZV46E020394625401 

SOLDTO: 

Accuml No. 
712390 LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 

SHlPm 2010 COUNTY ROAD 30C 

VERBAL 

7100669-000-000 t 
."'..... . ... ~::..::.~. m@:$.;c~ 

""01 
FL 32456 LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES PORT ST JOE 

PO BOX 428 
PORT ST JOE FL 32457 

JOE STOCK 

2 

FCAAKGESBA 
13/71 

2 

OH 1.5% 

STATE SALES TAX - FLORIDA 
COUNTY SALES TAX- GULF CO FL 

-1s. 

REMIT TO: DEPT. 3147 P.O. BOX 2153 BIRMINGHAM, AL. 35287-3147 

~ ~~ ~ ~~ 

7.50 EA 15.00 

7.62 
1.27 

135.85 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE LISTED ON REVERSE SIDE 

~ 



l.lwrrn- M U M S  COYPANY UIC 

Consolidated Pipe and Supply 
Date Type Reference 
7/27/2010 Bill 

Superior Bank AccS 712398 lnv#7100682-000-000 

-1 -1 I D  

7/30/2010 
Payment 

2,492.03 2,492.03 2,492.03 
Check Amount 2,492.03 

Original Amt. Balance Due Discount 

2.492.03 



Condok,date,d p+ G XpPb eo., Jnc. 

950 YULEE ST 
TALLAHASSEE FL 32304 

S M D m  

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
PO BOX 428 
PORT ST JOE FL 32457 

1 

...... .... ....... ... . .. 
... 

1 

Original Invoice 

INVOICE D A E  

7/09/2010 

ACQaunt No. 
LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 

SHIPTO 2010 COUNTY ROAD 30C 
712398 

12/71 

............. :.. ,.....,.. :.:: ...; ~ ...,,.,.,. : .~ . ... . .m~wbadl(i:;) .~ ...... . .., . ... : 

PORT ST JOE PL 32456 

JOB: STOCK 

STATE SALES TAX - FLORIDA 
COUNTY SALES TAX- GULF CO FL 

NlS. 

REMIT TO: DEPT. 3147 P.O. BOX 2153 BIRMINGHAM, AL. 35287-3147 

139.14 
23.29 

2,492.C 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE LISTED ON REVERSE SiDE 



LNn I nUW= U I IU I lC8 SXJHrAlIT ING 

Consolidated Pioe and SUDDIV . .  , 
Date Type Reference 
8/5/2010 Bill 2704281 -000-000 
8/5/2010 Bill 71 00662-000-000 

Superior Bank 

I LUO 

811 3/2010 
Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment 

2,315.06 2,315.06 2,315.06 
1,647.80 1,647.80 1,647.80 

Check Amount 3,962.86 

3,962.86 

a .  

8 



600 OAKLAND COURT 
LEESBURG GA 31763 

WOICE DATE 

7/28/2010 

SOLD To: 

Original invoice 
Acamnl Nn. 
272390 LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 

SHIPTO 2010 COUNTY RD C30 

2704281-000-000 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES PORT ST JOE FL 32456 
PO BOX 428 
PORT ST JOE FL 32457 

JOB: STOCK 

1 

2 

SEI 
5 2  

24 

- 
12 

24 

UK 1.5% rtm 

237666 b/4 3/4X1/8 RBR MTR WSHR 
THANK YOU FOR ORDERING FROM 
CONSOLIDATED PIPE & SUPPLY 
lZ04ROV10392313056 I 
STATE SALES TAX - FLORIDA I COUNTY SALES TAX- GULF CO FL 

.15 EA 

REMIT TO: DEPT. 3147 P.O. BOX 2153 BIRMINGHAM, AL. 35287-3147 

3.60 

129.82 
21.64 

2.315.0t 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE LISTED ON REVERSE SIDE 



C0ndJA-d P p e  GSUppP, eo., dnc. 
I y I E  DAE 

7/27/2010 950 YULEE ST 
TALLAHASSEE FL 32304 Original Invoice 

Acmvnt NO. 

712398 LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
SHIPm 2010 COUNTY ROAD 30C sowm 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES PORT ST JOE FL 32456 PO BOX 428 

PORT ST JOE FL 32457 
JOB: STOCK 

...... ~ , .  ................. .............. .: ........... :. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

FcmPmsm 
18/71 

UR 1.5% rtm 

STATE SALES TAX - FLORIDA 
COUNTY SALES TAX- GULF CO FL 

-NIL.. 

REMIT TO: DEPT. 3147 P.O. BOX 2153 BIRMINGHAM, AL. 35287-3147 

92.40 
15.40 

1,647.81 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE LISTED ON REVERSE SIDE 



LIGHTHOUSE LrriLinEs COMPANY, INC. 

Date Type Reference 
11/15/2010 Bill 2431849 

Girrrett's Backhoe 8 Tractor Service 

Superior Bank 1436 

11/23/2010 1377 
Original Arnt. Balance Due Discoynt ~ Payment 

1,650.00 1,650.00 1,650.00 
Check Amount 1,650.00 

1,650.00 



-/<-A2 customer's 
Order No. n Dafe ,/I 

I I I 

B. BUSINESS FORM M-SBBT MADE IN " .SA.  



h 

GARRETT'S BACKHOE & TRACTOR SEKVICE 
7246 HWY. 71 

WEWAHITCHKA, PL 32465 
(850) 827-2245 CEU 527-1050 

DATE//-o/- /O 
CUSTOMERS 
ORDE NE NUMBER( )-- 
NAME 

ADDR 

Redd by 1436 



I , .  

D A T E M Q  
CUSTOMERS 

, ., . . ,, , ,  . 
,I ,, PHONE NUMBER( )-- 

, .  
. ,A 

5, ' 
, ,  

./ ,. ADDRESS 
i' < '  (41 claims and returned weds MUST ba aa;omp.mled by fhio bill.) 



- -  

GARRETT'S BACKHOE & TRACTOR SERVICE 
7246 HWY. 71 

WEWmTCXIKA, FL 32465 
(850) 827-2245 CEU 527-1050 

DATE- 
CUSTOMER'S 

HONE NUMBER( )-- 

Rec'd by 1437 



GARRETT’S BACKHOE & TRACTOR SERVICE 
7246 HWY. 71 

WEWAHITCHKA, FL 32465 
(850) 827-2245 - CELL 527-1050 

DATE //- 29-/a 
cusr0hltk.s 

NE NUMBER1 )-- 

r 

0 

N 

0 

0 

m 

8 



2-%9 Customer's 
Omer No. 

AN. 1 DESCRIPTION I PRICE 1 AMOUNT 

j 1 



1342 
LIciHlHUUSt UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. 

. -&mews Backhoe &Tractor Service 11/2/2010 
Original Arnt. Balance Due Discount Payment 

450.00 450.00 450.00 
950.00 950.00 950.00 

Check Amount 1.400.00 

Date Type Reference 
10/25/2010 Bill 1434 
10/25/2010 Bill 1435 

Superior Bank 1,400.00 



I- P
 

w
 

cn
 



GARRETT'S BACKHOE & TRACTOR SERvlcE 
7246 HWY. 71 

WEwAHJx!Hw,FL32465 
(850) 82702245 CELL 527-1050 

DA-0- 
CUSTOMER'S 

ER( )-- 

A d d  by 1434 



. ---- upnmw.e W I ~ W  siomp.ny inc 

Garrett's Backhoe 8 Tractor Service 
Date Type Reference 
2/24/2010 Bill 1410 
2/24/2010 Bill 1411 

CCB Operating 3500 

Original Amt. 
450.00 
450.00 

Payment 
450.00 
450.00 
900.00 

900.00 

e 



GARRETT'S BACKHOE & TRACTOR SERVICE 
7246 HWY. 71 

WEWAHITCHKA, J?L 32465 
(850) 827-2245 CEU 527-1050 

Sold By Cash Charge C.O.D. 0" A m  M66e.Reld. Paid out 

Rec'd by 3.41 fl 



CUSTOMER'S , PHONE NUMBER( )-- 

1411 



GARRETT'S BACKHOE & TRACTOR SERVICE 
7246 HWY. 71 

mAHrr-m.32465 
(850) 827-2245 CEU 527-1050 

Rec'd by 1409 



b 

GARRETT'S BACKHOE &a TRACTOR SEKVICE 

WEWAHITCHKA, FL 32465 
7246 Hwy. 71 

(850) 827-2245 CELL 527-1050 

PHONE NUMBER( )-- 

Sold By Cash Charge C.O.D. On Awl. Mdse.Retd. PaidOln 

Rec'd by 1412 



GARRETT'S BACKHOE 6r TRACTOR SERVICE 
7246 HWY. 71 

w"AHITCHKA, FL 32465 
(850) 827-2245 CELL 527-1050 

DATE m/! -/O- 
CUSTOMERS 
OWE PHONENUMBER( ) - 
NAME 

ADDR 
(All dams and reiumed Ipads MUST be &mmp83ed by thm bll.) 

Rec'd by 
1 1413 



GARRETT'S BACKHOE &a TRACTOR SEWICE 
7246 HWY. 71 

M"AJ3ITCHKA9 FL 32465 
(850) 827-2245 * CELL 527-1050 

e 



I GARRETT'S BACKHOE & TRACTOR SEKVICE 
7246 HWY. 71 

(850) 827-2245 CELL 527-1050 
WEWAHITCHKA,m32465 

DAT 
CUSTOMER'S 
ORDE NENUMBER( ) 
NAME 

ADDR 

Rec'd by 1414 
~ 



h 

GARRETT'S BACKHOE & TRACTOR SERMCE 
7246 HWY. 71 

w E 3 x ~ , F L 3 2 4 6 5  
(850) 827-2245 CELL 527-1050 

DATE&-G-/ 3 
CUSTOMERS 
ORDE 

NAME 

ADDR 

Rec'd by 1415 



$ - 
G#RRETT'S BACKHOE & TRACTOR SEKVICE 

72% HWY. 71 
WWAHITCXKA, FL 32465 

(850) 827.2245 * CELL 527-1050 
DATE g*# 

CUSTCAEAS 

'1150 Aecdby 

N 

v) 

7i' 
5 
m 



/- 

GARRETT’S BACKHOE &a TRACTOR SERVICE 
7246 HWY. 71 

WEWAHJXXKA, PL 32465 
(850) 827-2245 CEU 527-1050 

 DATE&-^^-/ 0- 
CUSTOMERS 

PHONE NUMBER( )-- 

(All Naims and returned goods MUST be acmmpenied by thm bll 

Sold By Cash Charge C O D  On Acct Mdse.Retd. Paid Out 

I l l  mi 
Redd by 1416 

I 

4 



D A T E D 7 4 7 - / 2 2 -  
CUSTOMER'S 

HONE NUMBER( )-- 

Cash Charge C.O.O. On Acd. Mdse.Retd. Paidout So(d By 

Rec'd by 1422 



GARRElT’S BACKHOE & TRACTOR SERVICE 
7246 HWY. 71 

WEWAHITCHKA, FL 32465 
(850) 827.2245 - CELL 527-1050 

DATE 7-/2 - /o 
CUSTWERS 

GARRETI”S BACKHOE Q TRACTOR SERVICE 
7246 HWY. 71 

WEWAHITCHKA, FL 32465 
(850) 827,2245 - CELL 527-1050 

DATE XD-A 
CUSTOMERS 
ORD 

NAM 



h 

- -  
CUSTOMERS 
ORD ONE NUMBER( )-* 

NAM 

ADD 

Rec'd by 1421 



i-4 

GARRETT'S BACKHOE & TRACTOR SEINICE 
7246 HWY. 71 

WEWAHITCHKA, FL 32465 
(850) 827-2245 - CELL 527-1050 

CUSTOMERS OAT- 



1111 

Garrett's Backhoe 8, Tractor Service 6/18/2010 
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Disc~unt Payment 
6/11/2010 Bill 1420 450.00 450.00 450.00 
6/11/2010 Bill 1419 450.00 450.00 450.00 

Check Amount 900.00 

Superior Bank 900.00 

0 



GARRETT'S BACKHOE 81 TRACTOR SERVICE 
7246 HWY. 71 

wEw.AHITc~FL32465 
(850) 827-2245 CEU 527-1050 

CUSTOMERS 
NE NUMBER( )-- 

I 8 1 9  Redd by 



' GARRETT'S BACKHOE & TRACTOR SERVICE 
7246 HWY. 71 

WEW.AHITCHKA, FL. 32465 
(850) 827*2245 527*1050 

DATE &9-/8 
CI ISTOMER'S - - - . - - - 
ORDE NE NUMBER( )-- 

NAME 
ADDR 

Rec'd by 1420 



GARRE'LT'S BACKHOE & TRACTOR SEWICE 
7246 HWY. 71 

m . , m , 3 2 4 6 5  
(850) 827.2245 CEu 527.1050 

DATE . $$?d'40- 
CUSTOMER'S 

ENUMBER( )-- 

(IUI dame and nlllrned pmds MUST b ampanled by ma MI I 

Redd by 1418 

Q 



GARRETT'S BACKHOE 61 TRACTOR SERVICE 
7246 HWY. 71 

W E W m ,  FL 32465 
(850) 82702245 CEU 52701050 

Sold By Cash 

DATE,';-/~-/o 
CUSTOMER'S 

PHONE NUMBER( )-- 

Charge C.O.D. On Acct. Mdse.Retd. PaidOut 



GARRETT'S BACKHOE & TRAC'IOR !3EM'IC!E 
7246 Hwy. 71 

m m T C H K A , m 3 2 4 6 5  
(850) 827-2245 CELL 527-1050 

Redd by 1429 



GARWTT'S BACKHOE &a TRACTOR SERVICE 
72% Hwy. 71 

wAV-FL32465 
(850) 827-2245 CELL 527-1050 

DAT- /a 
CUSTOMER'S 

NE NUMBER( )-- 

Rec'd by 1428 



P 1 

Rec'd by 

~ --. 

1431 



GARREl'T'S BACKHOE & TRACTOR SERVICE 
7246 HWY. 71 

wEwAHITcJ3KA?n32465 
(850) 827-2245 CEU 527-1050 

DATE OB -16 /c9 
CUSTOMERS 

PHONE NUMBER( )-- 

(Ai1 daims and r W d  @ MUST be acmmpdad by mis bill.) 

Rec'd by 



GARRETT'S BACK] 
724 

WEWAHI' 
(850) 827-2; 

Y- 

E & TRACTOR SERVICZ 
Hwy. 71 
JXA, FL 32465 - CELL 527-1050 

1 4 8 3 e c . a  by 



GARRETT'S BACKHOE & TRACTOR SERVICE 

WEWAHITCHKA, FL 32465 
7246 HWY. 71 

(850) 82702245 CELL 521-1050 

N 
4 
c 



GARRETT'S BACKHOE & TRACTOR SERVICE 
7246 HWY. 71 

WEWAHITCHKA, FL 32465 
(850) 827-2245 - CELL 527-1050 

0 
0 



r- e 
GARRETT'S BACKHOE 6r TRACTOR SEINICE 

7246 HWY. 71 
m m T c m F L . 3 2 4 6 5  

(850) 827-2245 CELL 527-1050 

DATE*SOJO 
CUSTOMERS 

PHONE NUMBER( )-- 

(All claim~ and returned gmds MUST be ampanled by lhm bll ) 

Sold By Cash Charge C O D  on Act3 Mdss Retd Paid Out 



Ughthouae Utlllk. Company Inc 

McArdle Investments LLC 
~~ _ _ _  

Date Type Reference 
2/23/2010 Bill 

Original Amt. 
866.67 

CCB Operating 3500 Monthly plant operations 

0 
%+7ea(taWi) 

Ughthouae u(lllUea Company Inc 

McArdle Investments LLC 
Date Type Reference 
1/23/2010 Bill 

-w9/2010 
/-- 2 

Original Amt. Balance Uuq x; Discount 

Check Amount 

,-. 
866.67 -.\ ‘5 ‘W.Ba, ‘s,~ 

CCB Operating 3500 Monthly plant opetatim 

10392 

Payment 
866.67 
866.67 

866.67 

0 

10343 

Payment 
866.67 
866.67 

866.67 

0 



E 6 .I 



UQHTHOUSE vIIv)uI COMPANV INC 

McArdle Investments LLC 
Date Type Reference 
6/23/2010 Bill 

Superior Bank Monthly plant operations 

0/30/2010 
Original Amt. Balance Due D i u n t  

Check Amount 
866.67 866.67 

1135 

Payment 
866.67 
866.67 

866.67 

McArdle Investments LLC 
Date Type Reference 
5/23/2010 Bill 

Superior Bank Monthly plant operations 

1076 
5/28/2010 

Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment 
866.67 868.67 866.67 

Check Amount 866.67 

866.67 

0 



co
 

m
 z .I 



LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. 
McArdle Investments LLC 

Date Type Reference 
10/23/2010 Bill 

Superior Bank Monthly plant operations 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. 

McArdle Investments LLC 
Date Type Reference 
9/23/2010 Bill 

Superior Bank Monthly plant operations 

~ ~ ~ T O L T I O I  ~ w m ~ ~ e m m v ~ o p ~  
>e, 

11/1/2010 
Original Amt. Balance Due Discount 

Check Amount 
866.67 866.67 

9/24/2010 
Original Amt. Balance Due Discount 

866.67 866.67 
Check Amount 

1333 
Payment 

866.67 
866.67 

866.67 

Payment 
866.67 
866.67 

866.67 

1275 

I 



LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. 
McArdle Investments LLC 

Date Type Reference 
12/23/2010 Bill 

Superior Bank Monthly plant operations 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. 

McArdle Investments LLC 
Date Type Reference 
11/19/2010 Bill 

Superior Bank Monthly plant operations 

12/28/2010 
Original Amt. Balance Due Discount 

Check Amount 
866.67 866.67 

FmNmOlNUSJi 

A .  

1421 
Payment 

886.67 
866.67 

866.67 

866.67 

1 

1378 
11/23/2010 

Original Amt Balance Due Discount Payment 
866.67 866.67 866.67 

Check Amount 866.67 

1 



Michael McKenzie 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
cc: 
Subject: 

Rick Simmons [luci@gtcom.net] 
Thursday, September 02,2010 2 2 5  PM 
'Michael McKenzie' 
'Kayla Dailef 
FW: Job Description 

Tommy Dixon: Tommy takes care of maintenance issues; this includes our three facilities as well as our distribution 
system, repair of service lines that do not require equipment and new installs, flushing of lines and exercising valves. He 
locates our distribution system lines for our Sunshine Locate tickets. Tommy also operates the drive by reading of our 
meters and data logging. 

Larry Mc Ardle: Larry is our operator and holds an A license. He checks our water plants for proper treatment and signs 
the operation's report for DEP. Larry also helps keep us in compliance with regulatory agencies. 

James R. Simmons: As Manager Rick has many duties. Operations, system compliance with regulatory agencies, 
customer complaints, sampling, processing of work orders, billing, maintenance, coordination of new installs and leak 
repair, location of service lines and permitting. 

William J. Rish, Jr.; As President Jay makes decisions on all aspects of the Company's operations, financial and 
regulatory agency issues. 

Janell Kersey: Janell was the Book keeper and is responsible for entering receipts, payment of vendors I contractors and 
payroll. 

Rick 

0 



12:43 PM 

O J I W I I  
Accrual b l S  

Lighthouse Utilities Co Inc 
Tap Payments/ New Customers/ ClAC 

January through December 2010 

Num Type Date 

Deposit 2/8/2010 
Deposit 3/4/2010 
Deposit 4/14/2010 
Deposit 4/29/2010 
Deposit 4/29/2010 
Deposit 5/17/2010 
Deposit 6/10/2010 
Deposit 7/15/2010 
Deposit 7/27/2010 
Deposit 7/27/2010 
Deposit 8/11/2010 
Deposit 8/26/2010 
Deposit 8/26/2010 1000 
Lbposit 10/25/2010 4626 
Deposit 10/25/2010 4076 

Deposit 12/28/2010 
General ... 12/31/2010 RAYE 

Tap Payment. 

Deposit 1WZ9/2010 6446 

1043 
1016 

Memo 

Check 
7115Leeward 

2654 Indian Pass Rd 
110 Clearwater Drive 
SiQ Fish Const- 4433 8 4445 CSB Rd 
Indian Pass Boat Ramp Bathroom 
110 West Ovation Drive 
310 Treasure Drive 
125 Polaris 
James Lutsko-2648 Indian Pass 
463 Plantation-Bish 
244 Sea Lavender-Clements 
Craig Richards 
Big Fish - 210 Lee St 
James 0. Neely 
Trigianwater service8ig Fish Const. 
redass to ClAC 

4445 CSB RD 8 4433 CSB Rd 

Total Tap Payments 

TOTAL 

Debit 

26,900.00 
26.900.00 

credit 

1,350.00 
1,350.00 
3,600.00 
1,800.00 
1,800.00 
1.200.00 

200.00 
1,350.00 
1,800.00 
1,350.00 
1,8W.00 
600.00 

1,350.W 
1,800.00 
1,800.00 
1,950.00 
1.800.00 

26.900.00 

26,SW.OO 26.S00.00 

Balance 

1,350.00 
2.700.00 
6,300.00 
6,100.00 
9.900.00 
11,100.00 
1 1.300.00 
12,650.00 
14,450.00 
15,600.00 
17.600.00 
18,200.00 
19.550.W 
21,350.00 
23,150.00 
25.100.00 
26,900.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 



PREBLE-RISH INC 

BILL TO: 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
A'TTN: Mr. VVillism J. Rish 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456 

Invoke 
~~~ ~ 

2/7/2011 66630 

I I 
1 
I i 
! Due on r e d  11.031 PCS Rat ... 

ORIGINAL COST ANALYSIS 
Hourly Services through 1/29/2011 for System Maps, 
Schedule F5, and the Original Cost Analysis 

34.5 Firm Principal and Sr.Project Manager 
4 Cleriql 

10 A u t W U  Technician 
22 Project Manager I 

65.00 5,692.50 ! 
45.00 180.00 

'60.00 600.00 
* 05.00 2.310.00 

._I. . , _.. 

<..2&.#n 

I 



Preble-Rish, Inc. 
Time by Job Summary 

Ae of Janu6fy 29,2011 

Jm 29.11 - 
011.ooQ LIQHTHOUSE UTIuT I~1 I .Wl  PCO R.c I- 

Jonr, Philip A. 34.M) 
’ Jullln, guan H. 4.00 
Klnr, CynthhA. 10.00 
P y m .  WllL 1. 9.00 
P r l w  Stophm E. 13.00 

70.50 TOM M1.OOO UOHTHOWE UTIUnESH.OS1 PCS R.L IllOlWSO 

TOTAL 70.60 _. 



PREBLE-RISH INC 
,X,X!<l Il'i'lN( i l .~t;lsl:l~~:!~ CI !;~ll~\~liY~ll~:: 

Blountrtown Crawfordvllla Yonncello Panama City 

I 
LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
ATTN: Mr. Wlliam J. Rlsh 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32458 

I nvo I ce 

3131201 1 66840 

Due on rfmt 11.031 PCS Rat ... 

ORIGINAL COST ANALYSIS 
Hourly Sswices through 2/26/2011 for System Maps, 
Schedule F5, and the Orfginal Cost Analysis 

31 Firm Principal and Sr.Project Manager 

7.5 Autocad Techniclan 
3 Executive Administrative Assistant 

29.5 Project Manager I 

THANK YOU1 Please remit to our Port St Joe CffiCe 

165.00 
85.00 
80.00 
105.00 

5,115.00 
195.00 
450.00 

3,097.50 



PrebleRlsh, Inc. 
Time by Job Summary 

J811U8ry 30 through FebNary 26, MI1 

Jm 50 -F.b !& 11 

01i.m UOHMOWE unmES:ii.oai PCS ~ . t r  Inemme 
Jones, PhlllP A. 31 30 

Payno. WIIIh T. 0.60 
K l w ,  Qnthla A. 7.110 

Pltb, Sunn 0. 380 
PdW, 8t.Ph.n E. 29.00 

71 .OO 

TOTAL 71.00 

Total 0ll.OOO LIGHTHOUSE MUnES:l l .OJI PC8 Rate IncrUw 



Work performed to date and billed to utility was for preparation and filing of application, and 
MFRS and follow-up calls and conf~nces  relating to the application, MFR's data requests and 
audit; preparation and filing of requart for waiver of MFRrules and follow-up regarding the request; 
reviews of and submissions of revised MFRa and tariffi and response3 to inquiries h m  Staff and 
Company. Hours billed to date arc 22.8 

Work to be performed inoludes preparation and coordination of noticca and Wigs; 
participation and follow-up on customer meeting, review of staff recommendation and related 
conferences with Company regarding the recommendation and attendance at Agcnda Conference; 
and review andior preparation of documents and filings as may be requid. Estimate 30 hours to 
complete. 



mw.3cn,  VnrnNU" " YLL, 

2818 CENTENNIAL PLACE 
TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA 32308 

EIN 59-2921 100 
TELEPHONE (850)222-0720 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. 
PO BOX 428 
PORT ST. JOE FL 32457-0428 

Attn: WILLIAM J. RISH, JR, PRES 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY INC.3 PETITlON 

J17l2010 
NHH 

~R0/2010 
NHH 

J23/2010 
NHH 

J3IRO10 
NHH 

Questbns re: MFR's; request for extension of filing. 

Exchange of questlonshnformation re: unaccounted for water. 

Finalize application and flllngs for PSC exchange information re: 
necessary documents. 
For Current Servicee Rendered 

Recapitulation 
Tirnekeeoer 
NORMAN HORTON, JR 

Total Current Work 

ALL INVOICES DUE UPON RECEIPT. 
T W K  YOU FOR YOUR PROMPT PAYMENT. 

Page: 1 
Eieptember OS, M I 0  

Account No: 2539-1 7935 
Statement No: 417217 

B 
$250.00 

HWn, 

1.10 

0.90 

0.90 

TOM 
59zz 

975.00 

s975.00 

fQ75.00 - 



ME--, WWUULLU Q acLr 
2818 CENTENNIAL PLACE 

TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA 32308 
TELEPHONE (850)2224720 

EIN !j9-2QZllOO 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. 

PORT ST. JOE FL 32457-0428 

Attn: WILLIAM J. RISH, JR, PRES 

PO BOX 428 

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS PAGE WITH PAYMENT 

PrevlwsBalance F-5 Expenses Advances 

0.00 s7s.00 0.00 0.00 
253917035 LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY INC.’S PETITION 

ALL INVOICES DUE UPON RECEIPT. 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR PROMPT PAYMENT. 

page: 1 
September 06). 2010 

ACCWM No: 2539 

Balence 

5975.00 - 



MESSER, CAPARELLO (L S U t  
2818 CENTENNIAL PLACE 

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32308 
T N P n O N E  (850)222-0720 

€IN 59-2921 100 

LIGKTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY, IN. 
Po Box 428 
PORTST. JOE FL 32457-0428 

Attn: WILLIAM J. RfSH, JR, PRES 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY INC.'S PETITION 

IK)1/2010 
NHH 

I m 7 m ~ o  
NHH 

Ilw2010 
NHH 

/2opLo10 
NHH 

/21m10 
NHH 

12212010 ' 

NHH 

n m 1 0  
NHH 

i27I2010 
NHH 

Finallze and me application. 

Telephone cell from Staff re: MFRs - send memo. 

Telephone cell from Staff re: MFRs and waiver of schedule& 

Conference with Staff re: Waiver. 

Coordinate filing r e v i s i o n d u ~  to MFRs. 

Telephone call fmm Staff re: wahrw request; forward infixmation. 

Review letter from PSC 10: late payment charge and draft reply. 

Finalize and flle Petition for Wsdver. 
For Current Services Rendered 

Tknekeepet 
NORMAN HORTON. JR 

'04/2010 

Total Current Wok 

Ravious Balance 

Payment Received. Thank You. 

Balance Due 

Recapitulation - Hours 
5.50 

Page: 1 
October 13,2010 

Aocount No: 2539-17835 
statsment No: 41 771 3 

HOUn, 

1.00 

0.50 

0.60 

0.50 

0.80 

0.50 

0.80 

1.w 
5.50 1,375.00 
- 

- Total 
s<.375.00 

JWQ 
1250.00 

1,375.00 

$975.00 

-075.00 



. LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPAI- - INC. 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY INC.'S PETITION 

Please Remit 

ALL INVOICES DUE UPON RECEIPT. 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR PROMPT PAYMENT. 

. - ~ - .  - 
Odober 13,2010 

Account No: 253817935 
Statement No: 417713 

61,375.00 



MtSStK, GAPAKtLlU ib bkk  
2618 CENTENNIAL PLACE 

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32308 
TELEPHONE (850)222-0720 

EIN 58-282T100 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. 
Po BOX 428 
PORT ST. JOE FL 32457-0428 

Attn: WILLIAM J. RISH. JR. PRES 

Page: 7 
octobsr 13,2010 

AcoountNo: 2539 

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS PAGE WITH PAYUENT 

253817835 LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY INC.'S PETITION 
975.00 1.375.00 0.00 0.W 

ALL INVOICES DUE UPON RECEIPT. 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR PROMPT PAYMENT. 

-975.00 

Balana, 

$1,375.00 - 

8 



MESSER, CAPARELLU Ji StLb 
2618 CENTENNIAL PLACE 

TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA 32308 
TELEPHONE (850)222-0720 

EIN 59-2921100 

page: 1 
November 04,2010 

Aocwnt No: 2538-1 7035 
Statement No: 418031 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. 
PO BOX 428 
PORT ST. JOE FL 324574428 

Attn: WILLIAM J. RISH, JR, PRES 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY INC.'S PETITION 

HiUts 

0.80 

0.50 

m 1 0  
NHH Review letter W m  PSC on Minimum Filing Requirements and fornard. 

'05/2010 
NHH Follcrvwp on letter and dat requests: exchange Information re: status. 

'2812010 
NHH T & p h  cell fmm PSC re: conference. 

For Current Services Rendered 
- 0.50 

1 .go 400.00 
- 

Recapitulation 
- R a t a  - 
$250.00 

Total 
$400.00 1 .Bo 

Timekeeoer 
NORMAN HORTON, JR 

Total Current Work 

RevbusBalanoe 

400.00 

$1,375.00 

$1,775.00 
L 

Balance Due 

Please Remit $1.775.00 

ALL INVOICES DUE UWN RECUPT. 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR PROMPT PAYMENT. 



MESSER, C A P S L L O  B SELF 
2618 CENTENNIAL PLACE 

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32308 
TELEPHONE (850)222-0720 

EIN 582821 100 

LIGHTHOUSE LITILITIES COMPANY, INC. 
PO BOX 428 
PORT ST. JOE FL 324570428 

Attn: WlLLlAM J. RISH, JR, PRES 

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS PAGE WITH PAYMENT 

page: 1 
November 04,2010 

Account No: 2539 

Revkus BalanCa F W  Expens- AdvanoeD Payments 

2538-17835 LMKTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY INC.'S PETITION 
1.375.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

ALL INVOICES DUE UPON RECEIPT. 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR PROMPT PAYMENT. 

Balance 

$1,775.00 - 

9 



MESSER, CAPARELLO 6 SELF 

TALLAHASSEE, FLORlDA 32308 
TELEPHONE (850)222-0720 

EIN 59-2921 100 

mi8 CENTENNIAL PLACE 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY. INC. 
PO BOX 428 
PORT ST. JOE FL 32457-0428 

Attn: WlUlAM J .  RISH. JR, PRES 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY INC.'S PETITION 

31/2010 
NHH Telephone call from Public SeMca Cornmiash re: meeting. 

3312010 
NHH Call with Compomy. 

Dm10 
NHH Conference d l  with Staff and fdloWUp Mephone cefl. 

3ol2010 
NHH Request for extensbh 

For Current Servlcas Rendered 

TimekeeDer 
NORMAN HORTON. JR. 

Y)8/2010 
rmzOI0 

Totrrl Current Work 

Previous Babnce 

Payment Received, Thank You. 
Payment R8ceived. Thank You. 
Total Paymmta 

Balance Due 

RecapltuletiOn - Hours 
2.00 

Your trust 8ccount iW balance ts 

Opemlng Balance 
WATW RATE CASE, THEY OWE US ~ . O O ,  
WE ARE REFUNDING THE OVERPAYMENT OF 

11122/2010 

$1 375.00. 

PAYEE: Capereao d Self 
11/2312010 PAYMENT ON ACCOUNT 

Page: 1 
December IO, 2010 

Account No: 2539-17935 
Statement No: 41 8737 

- Rate 
S2SO.00 

HOW6 

0.40 

0.20. 

1 .oo 

- 0.40 
2.00 m.00 
- 

- Total 
$SM).OO 

500.00 

$1 ,n5.00 

-1,375.00 
-400.00 

-1,775.00 

SS30.W - 

$0.00 

1,775.00 0 -4w.w 



LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPA’ INC. 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY INC.’S PETITION 

I l l n l a o l O  REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT-OF 51,375.-- DN 
ACCOUNT 2539.17935 
PAYEE LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY, 1%. 
CrOs~Balana, 

Rema Remit 

AU. INVOICES DUE UPON RECEIPT. 
W K  YOU FOR YOUR PROMPT PAYMENT. 

Page. : 

Statement No: 41 a73r 

December 10,2010 
Account No: 253817935 

-1,375.00 
$0.00 
- 

5m.m - 



MESSEK, W A K t L L U  & S t L t  
2818 CENTENNIAL PLACE 

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32308 
TELEPHONE (850)222-0720 

EIN 58-2821 100 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. 
PO BOX 428 
PORTST. JOE R 32457.0428 

Attn: WILLIAM J. RISH, JR, PRES 

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS PAGE Wmc PAYMENT 

Reviaus Balance 

Page: 1 
Defamber 10,2010 

Account No: 2539 

2538-17935 LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY INC.’S PETITION 
1,776.00 6oo.m 0.00 0.00 -1,775.00 t5lm.M) 

Au INVOICES DUE UPON RECEIPT. 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR PROMPT PAYMENT- @ 



MESSER, CAPARELLO & SELF 
2618 CENTENNIAL PLACE 

TALLAHASSEE, FLOfUDA 32308 
TELEPHONE (850)222-0720 

EIN 58-2921 100 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. 
PO BOX 428 
PORT ST. JOE FL 324574428 

Attn: WILLIAM J. RlSH, JR, PRES 

LIGHTHOUSE UTlLlTlES COMPANY 1NC.S PETITION 

- F0BS 

m o l  0 
NHH 

06/2010 
NHH 

lW2010 
NHH 

1712010 
NHH 

20/2010 
NHH 

3012010 
NHH 

Rwbw revised MFR schedules. 

Questions to CPA, check respormes. 

Conference with Staff re: wahrer of MFRs; discussions re: waiver of tlme; 
Re MFk. 

Telephone calk to and from PSC and Company re: location for customer 
meeting. 

F d W p  calls Wth S M  re: MFRs; w a k  and engineering data.. 

Review nwxxnmendatlon on waiver and audii 
ForCurrentS~wlmsRendered 

Recaprtulation 
Timekeew 
NORMAN HORTON, JR 

Hwrs 
3.70 

Total Current Work 

previousBalance 

PaVments 

27/2010 Payment Received, Thank You. 

Balance Due 

Please Ramit 

ALL INVOICES WE UPON RECEIPT. 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR PROMPT PAYMENT. 

Page: 1 
J ~ ~ a r y  07,201 1 

h u n t  No: 25381 7035 
Statement No: 41 8070 

Hauls 

0.70 

0.40 

0.80 

0.50 

0.60 

- 0.70 
3.70 925.00 
- 

- Total 
$825.00 

925.00 

$500.00 

-500.00 

$025.00 - 



MESSER, CAPARELLO 1L StLl- 
2618 CENTENNIAL PLACE 

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32308 
TELEPHONE (850)222-0720 

EIN 592921 to0 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. 
PO BOX 428 
PORT ST. JOE FL 32457-0428 

Attn: W l W  J. RISK JR. PRES 

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS PAGE WITH PAYMENT 

Previws Balance FeeS Expen- 

Page: 1 
January 07,2011 

AcEounthlo: 2539 

Payments 

25391'1935 LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY INC.'S PETITION 
500.00 925.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 

ALL INVOICES DUE UPON RECEIPT. 
THANK Y W  FOR YOUR PROMPT PAYMENT. 

Balana, 

$925.00 - 



MESSER, CAPARELLO a SELF 
2618 CENTENNlAl PLACE 

TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA 32308 
TELEPHONE (S50)2224720 

€IN 592921 100 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY. INC. 
POBOX428 
PORT ST. JOE FL 32461-20 

Attn: WILLLAM J. RISH, JR, PRES 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY INC.8 PETITION 

110812011 
NHH 

Illlnotl 
NHH 

1118/201 I 
NHH 

l/21/2011 
NHH 

/27/2011 
NHH 

131m11 
NHH 

Flle mqwstfor extension. 

TLmekOEDW 
NORMAN HORTON, JR 

/2812011 

Totel Cwnrnt Work 

plavbus Balance 

PeMnentS 

Payment Racehred, Thank You. 

ALL IWIKNCES DUE UPON RECEIPT. 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR PROMPT PAYMENT. 

____ 

3.30 

PaQ8: 1 
February 04,201 1 

Account No: -17935 
Stptememt No: 41- 

Rate 
$250.00 

Hwn 

0.40 

‘1 .ua 

0.30 

0.50 

0.50 

- 
825.00 

To$l 
sBw.00 

826.00 

W 5 . 0 0  

-925.00 



MESSER, CAPARELLO 8 SELF 
2818 CENTENNIAL PLACE 

TAUAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32308 
TELEPHONE (BW)m-0720 

EIN 59-2821100 

LIGHTHOUSE UTlUTlES COMPANY, INC. 
PO BOX 428 
PORTST. JOE FL 924874428 

Attn: WlUlAM J. RISH. JR, PRES 

PLEASE INCLUDETHIS PAGE WITH PAYMENT 

Page: I 
Febnmry 04,201 1 

AcanJntNo: 2638 

2530-17935 LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY INC.8 PETITION 
925.00 826.00 0.00 0.00 -825.00 

ALL INVOICES DUE UPON RECEIPT. 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR PRWPT PAYMENT. 

$825.00 - 



MESSER, CAPARELLO & SELF 
2818 CENTENNIAL PLACE 

TAUAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32308 
TELEPHONE (850)2224720 

EIN 682021 100 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. 
PO BOX 428 
PORT ST. JOE FL 32457-0428 

Altn: WILLIAM J. RISH, JR, PRES 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY 1NC.S PETITION 

ma201 1 
NHH Reviewcmdrevicledmftrasponaartoraquests. 

NHH 
Iv0812011 

Prepare and tile revised MFRs. 

TlmdceeocK 
NORMAN WRTON, JR. 

212~011  

Total Cumnt work 

Previws Balance 

Payment Recsived, Thank You. 

Balance Due 

Please Remit 

ALL INVOICES DUE UPON RECEIPT. 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR PROMPT PAYMENT. 

Page: 1 
March 04,2011 

Account No: 25381 79% 
Statement No: 418806 

Hwla 

0.90 

1 .oo 

0.90 
2.80 
- 

- Rate 
$250.00 

- 
700.K 

Total 
$700.00 

700.K 

1825.M: 

825.M: 



I "  !, 

MESSER. WARELLO & SELF 
2618 CENTENNIAL PLACE 

TAUAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32308 
TELEPHONE (85o)m-o720 

EN 58-2821 100 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. 
Po Box428 
PORT ST. JOE FL 324574428 

Altn: WILLIAM J. RISH. JR, PRES 

PLEAgE INCLUDE THIS PAGE WllW PAYMENT 

PlevlwsBelance FcreS E*psn= Advan- 

825.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 
2638-17935 LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY INC.'S PETITION 

ALL INVOICES DUE UPON RECEIPT. 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR PROMPT PAYMENT. 

Page: ' 
Mamh 04,201' 

Account No: 263 

payme- 

-826.00 

Babna 



- 
Port St. Joe, FL 32457 

Item 

h e r d  Accounting-PSJ 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 
,ee Attached Sheet 

Please Remit Payment To: 
2 14 Seventh Street 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456 
(850) 227-3838 

I Total 

WE NOW ACCEPT VISA, MASTERCARD & DISCOVER 

Amount 
5,730.00 

$5,730.00 I 

8 



Client 

Date 

10/08/10 
lO/l~lO 
10/12/10 

10/18/10 
10/19/10 
1l/O2l10 

10/13/10 

ll/l5/10 

ll/ol/lO 
ll/q/lO 
ll/b!hO 
11/10/10 
11/22/10 

11/28/10 

11/30/10 
12/06/10 
12/08/10 

11/23/10 

11/29/10 

- 

Staff 

KD 
KD 
KD 
KD * 
KD 
KD 
KD 
KD 

MDM 
MDM 

MDM 
MDM 
MOM 
MDM 
MOM 
MDM 
MDM 
MDM 

MDM ' 7 

,,,. .~ . ... 

F .  

Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 

W p t i o n  

preparation of document request responses 
Preparation of document request responses 
Prepamion of document request responses 
Preparation of document request responses 
Preparation of document request responses 
Preparation of document request responses 
Preparation of document request responses 
Preparation of document request responses 

Rework of revised MFRs 
Rework of refsed MFRs 
Telemnferetke to discuss codstudy, status 
Rework of revised MFRs 
Rework of revised MFRs 
Rework of revised MFRs 
Rework of revised MFRs 
Rework of revised MFRs 
Rework of revised MFRs 
Meeting with Jay, Meeting with Philip 
Preparation of revised MFRs for mailing 

' $  

Time Rate Amount 1 
90.00 
60.00 
60.00 
60.00 
120.00 
30.00 
30.00 
90.00 

4.00 120 $ 480.00 
2.00 120 $ 240 
1.00 . 120 $ 1M.00 
1.50 120 $ 180.00 
3.00 120 $ 360.00 
3.00 120 $ 360.00 

8.00 120 $ 960.00 
5.00 120 $ m.00 
0.75 120 $ 90.00 
1.50 120 $ 180.00 

!r Ip" 

6.00 120 $ 720.00 

$ -  

44.75 60 $ 4,830.00 

. . . . . . .. .,. .. . . .. . . . $ ,'7,0 GJ." . . . .:. . . .. . . .  . . _  .. . . . 

1--L-- 



KII 

Item 

General Accounting-PSJ 

ROBERSON & 
ASSOCIATES,PA. 
CERT""" -' JBLIC ACCOUNTANTS 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 

Progress Billing on PSC rate case per attached detail. 

7 
Port St. Joe ~ Apalachicola 

Lighthouse Utilities, Inc. 
P.O. Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32457 

Total $9,210.00 

General Accounting-PSJ I General Accounting-PSJ 
Kaily Dailey 
Ralph C. Roberson, CPA 

Amount 
0.00 

1,200.00 
750.00 

7,260.00 

Please Remit Payment To: 
214 Seventh Street 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456 
(850) 227-3838 

WE NOW ACCEPT VISA, MASTERCARD 8 z  DISCOVER 



\ 
,--. 

Ralph Roberson 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
cc: 
Subject: 

Kayla Dailey [kayla@rapacpas.com] 
Monday, September 27.2010 9:12 AM 
'Michael McKenzie' 
ralph@rapacpas.com 
Lighthouse Utilities Rates Case 

9/22/2010 going through old files and getting organized for PBC meeting 

9/20/2010 Document Request forrns- 
9/21/2010 Document Request fons- 
9/22/2010 Document Request forms- 

9/23/2010 PBC Meeting at Jay's Office 
3.0 

8.0 

m9/1  

I will have Michael 

Roberson & Associates 

Thanks, 

Kayla Dailey 

'- 

60. bill;? dt= 

850-227-3838 



By: 

- I 
I I 

1 
4” I I I 
pproved: lnvoice # Date: 



Client: 
S t a f f  

Date 

9/9/2010 

9/13/2010 

9/14/2010 

9/15/2010 

9/16/2010 

9/17/2010 

9/19/2010 

9/20/2010 

9/21/2010 

9/22/2010 

9/23/2010 

9/24/2010 

9/27/2010 

9/28/2010 

Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 
Michael D McKenzie 

Description Time Rate Amount 

Preparation of document request responses 

Preparation of document request responses 

Preparation of document request responses 

Preparation of document request responses 

Preparation of document request responses 

Preparation of document request responses 

Preparation of document request responses 

Preparation of document request responses 

Preparation of document request responses 

Preparation of document request responses 

On-site PSC document review @ 252 Marina Dr. 

Preparation of document request responses 

Preparation of document request responses 

Preparation of document request responses 

Total Progress Billing, Sept 2 through Sept 30 

5.00 120 $ 600.00 

2.00 120 $ 240.00 

2.00 120 $ 240.00 

1.00 120 $ 120.00 

6.00 120 $ 720.00 

5.50 120 $ 660.00 

4.00 120 $ 480.00 

9.00 120 $ 1,080.00 

4.00 120 $ 480.00 

5.00 120 $ 600.00 

7.00 120 $ 840.00 

5.00 120 $ 600.00 

4.00 120 $ 480.00 

1.00 120 $ 120.00 

60.50 120 $ 7,260.00 

8 



- 
Port St. Joe, FL 32457 

Total Please Remit Payment To: 
2 14 Seventh Street 

Item 

ieneral Accounting-PSI 

$10,147.50 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 

'rogress Billing on PSC rate case per attached detail. 

. 

Amount 
10,147.50 

Port St. Joe, FL 32456 
(850) 227-3838 

WE NOW ACCEPT VISA, MASTERCARD & DISCOVER 

w 



Client: 
Staff 

Date 

7/19/2010 

7/20/2010 

7/22/2010 

7/23/2010 

7/27/2010 

7/29/2010 

7/30/2010 

8/3/2010 

8/9/2010 

8/10/2010 

8/11/2010 

8/12/2010 

8/13/2010 

8/16/2010 

8/17/2010 

8/18/2010 

8/19/2010 

8/20/2010 

8/23/2010 

8/24/2010 

8/26/2010 

8/27/2010 

8/30/2010 

8/31/2010 

9/1/2010 

\A>. - , -- 
Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 
Michael D McKenzie 

Description 

Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 

Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 

Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 

Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 

Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 

Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 

Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 

Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 

Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 

Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 

Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 

Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 

Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 

Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 

Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 

Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 

Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 

Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 

Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 

Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 

Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 

Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 

Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 

Preparation of MFRs, tariffs 

Assembly of PSC package 

Total Progress Billing, July 17 through 5ept 1 

L 

Time 

1.75 

2.00 

2.00 

3.00 

3.00 

5.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.50 

4.00 

2.00 

1.00 

3.00 

7.00 

1.00 

2.00 

2.00 

1.50 

4.00 

5.00 

0.50 

1.00 

2.00 

9.50 

Rate Amount 

120 $ 210.00 

120 $ 240.00 

120 $ 240.00 

120 $ 360.00 

120 $ 360.00 

120 $ 600.00 

120 $ 120.00 

120 $ 120.00 

120 $ 180.00 

120 $ 480.00 

120 $ 240.00 

120 $ 120.00 

120 $ 360.00 

120 $ 840.00 

120 $ 120.00 

120 $ 240.00 

120 $ 240.00 

120 $ 180.00 

120 $ 480.00 

120 $ 600.00 

120 $ 60.00 

120 $ 120.00 

120 $ 240.00 

120 $ 1,140.00 

1.50 120 $ 180.00 
n 

67.25 120 $ 8,070.00 



ii ‘U 

Client: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 
Staff Kayla Dailey 

Date Description Time Rate Amount 

8/4/2010 Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 2.50 60 $ 150.00 

8/5/2010 Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 1.00 60 $ 60.00 

8/9/2010 Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 2.25 60 $ 135.00 

8/23/2010 Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 1.00 60 $ 60.00 

8/31/2010 Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 2.00 60 $ 120.00 

9/1/2010 Assembly of PSC package 1.50 60 $ 90.00 

Total Progress Billing, July 17 through Sept 1 10.25 60 $ 615.00 

. .  . . .  ,@ . -  



L U 

Client: Lighthouse Utilities, Inc. 
By: Ralph C. Roberson 

Date Description Hours Rate 

8/3/10 Review MFRs in progress 
8/12/10 Consutation Staff and Atty. 
8/17/10 Review MFRs in progress 
8/20/10 Document requests from PSC 
8/26/10 Review MFRs in progress 
8/31/10 PSC document requests 

1.25 
0.75 

2.5 
1.25 
3.25 
0.75 

150 
150 
150 
150 
150 
150 

Amount 

$187.50 
$112.50 
$375.00 
$187.50 
$487.50 
$112.50 

Total 

.... 



AK 
ROBERSON & 
ASSOCIATES,PA. 
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS 

Port St. Joe - Apalachicola W.Iapacpas.WlU 

Lighthouse Utilities, Inc. 
P.O. Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32457 

Item 

ieneral Accounting-PSJ 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 

01/31/2011 Rate Case: see attached. 

Please Remit Payment To: 
214 Seventh Street 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456 
(850) 227-3838 

I Total 

WE NOW ACCEPT VISA, MASTERCARD & DISCOVER 

Amount 
4,440.00 

$4,440.00 

Q 



Client: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 

Amount Re-work Date Staff Description Time Rate 

12/16/10 MDM 
12/17/10 MDM 
12/29/10 MDM 
12/30/10 MDM 
01/06/11 MDM 
01/07/11 MDM 

01/14/11 MDM 
01/23/11 MDM 
01/26/11 MDM 
01/27/11 MDM 
01/29/11 MDM 
01/30/11 MDM 
1/31/2011 MDM 

01/11/11 MDM 

Meeting with Jay 
Cost study research 
Discussions with Philip and Doc on cost study 
Cost study research 
RAF and F schedules engineering research 
F schedule research 
E schedule research and correspondence 
RAF calculation/correspondence 
Additional detail work for billing analysis 
Additional detail work for billing analysis 
Additional detail work for billing analysis 
Additional detail work for billing analysis 
Additional detail work for billing analysis 
Additional detail work for billing analysis 

Total Progress Billing, 12-9-2010 to  1-31-2011 

1.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
2.00 
1.50 
3.00 
2.50 
1.50 
2.00 
6.00 
8.50 

37.00 

120 
120 
120 
120 
120 
120 
120 
120 
120 
120 
120 
120 
120 
120 

60 

$ 120.00 
$ 240.00 
$ 120.00 
$ 120.00 

$ 120.00 
$ 480.00 

$ 240.00 
$ 180.00 
$ 360.00 
$ 300.00 
$ 180.00 
$ 240.00 
$ 720.00 
$ 1,020.00 
s - 

$ 4,440.00 $ $ 4,440.00 



ROBERSON & 
ASSOCIATES,PA. 
CERT'C'ceDUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS 

Port St. Joe - Apalachicola 

Lighthouse Utilities, Inc. 
P.O. Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32457 

item 

ieneral Accounting-PSJ 

Invoice # 

~ 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 
Fork performed by Roberson & Associates, PA 

Please Remit Payment To: 
214 Seventh Street 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456 
(850) 227-3838 

I Total 

WE NOW ACCEPT VISA, MASTERCARD & DISCOVER 

Amount 

4,515.00 

$4,515.00 



Client Blu Lighthouse Utilities Inc. 
BY: RCR 

Date Description 

2/15/10 Consultation witJ~ Jeff Householder regarding rate case 
proceedures and counsel. 

2/18/10 Consultation and analysis 

2/20/10 Consutation and info review and prep. 

3/1/10 Initial consultation with Atty. Doc Horton 

3/3/10 Coference call Atty. Doc Horton 

3/10/10 Review request letter and response 

4/13/10 Discussion with Doc Horton 

4/20/10 Discussion with Doc Horton 

4/20/10 Review financials for test year 

4/22/10 Prepare pro-forma adjustments 

5/25/10 Review MFR forms and requirements from PSC 

7/13/10 Review rate case documents discuss with atty 

7/14/10 Meeting with Jay, Rick to discuss rate case issues 

Total Progress Billing to date 

Time 

1 

1 

I .25 

0.5 

0.5 

0.5 

0.25 

0.25 

1.25 

1 

1.25 

0.75 

1 

Rate - 
150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

Amount 

$150.00 

$150.00 

$187.50 

$75.00 

$75.00 

$75.00 

$37.50 

$37.50 

$187.50 

$150.00 

$187.50 

$112.50 

$150.00 

$1,575.00 



L 
* L 

Client: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 
Staff Michael D McKenzie 

Date Description Time Rate Amount 

6/3/2010 Conference call with Jared Deason of PSC 0.25 120 $ 30.00 

7/6/2010 

7/7/2010 

7/8/2010 

Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 

Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 

Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 

7/14/2010 . Meeting with Jay, Rick to discuss rate case issues 

7/15/2010 

7/16/2010 

Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 

Preparation of electronic MFR sheets 

Total Progress Billing to Date 

5.50 120 $ 660.00 

6.00 120 $ 720.00 

6.75 120 $ 810.00 

1.00 120 $ 120.00 

2.00 120 S 240.00 

3.00 120 $ 360.00 

120 $ 2,940.00 - 24.50 



Michael McKenzie 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
SubJect: 
Attachments: 

Rick Simmons [luci@gtcom.net] 
Monday, February 21,201 1 2:02 PM 
'Michael McKenzie' 
FW: 12000 gallon quotes 
Lighthouse Utilities 7-29-04 Dana.doc 

I think if you add the taxes you will get 18,053.48 

Thanks 

~ 

From: D.Ritenour J-1 
Sent Thursday, July 29,2004 3:05 PM 
To: luci@atco m.net 
Subjea: 12OOO gallon quotes 

Per our conversation 

1 



CHEMICAL 
CONTAINERS, INC. 
P.O. Box 1307 Lake Wales, FL 33859-1307 
863-638-1407 800-346-7867 
YO~SI1EcIAwsTLN~Q~HANZ)LINL;ODUCTS&~~~ 

ATTN: Rick 

Thank you for the opportunity to offer the following quotation: 

TI034 - 12,000 gallon vertical storage tanks.141” diameter x 185” height, (1) 6 ANSI 
150# welded flange and (1) 3” bulkhead, 1.59 specific gravity, natural color. 
Cost each.. ................................................................................................ .5 8,504.00 
Total ........................................................................................................... 517,008.00 

T1034HD - 12,000 gallon vertical storage tanks,l41” diameter x 185” height, (1) 6”ANSl 
150# welded flange and (1) 3” bulkhead, 1.95 specific gravity, blue color. 
Cost each ................................................................................................... 5 8,984.00 
Total ........................................................................................................... 517,968.00 

Tanks are quoted FOB: Port St Joe,FI 
Available 3-4 weeks A.R.O. &I. 5 4 J d  - 

Pricing does not include applicable sales taxes. 

We appreciate the opportunity to submit this quote. Please contact 
questions. 

Thank you, 

Dana Ritenour 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Lynn Pavia [lynn@florida-aquastore.com] 
Monday, February21,2011 11:OOAM 
michael@rapacpas.com 
Lighthouse Utilities Water Tank 
Lighthouse Utilities Invoices 503-1, 503-2, 503-3.pdf 

Michael per your request attached find invoice for the above referenced project. Included are invoices 503-1, 503-2 and 
503-4. Project description was (1) model 4824 water tank with 600 GPM aerator, CIM, liquid level gauge, disinfection 
materials and 4 8  aluminum dome. 

Please contact me if any additional information is needed. 

Regards, 
Lynn Pavia 

Lynn Pavia 
Florida Aquastore 
4722 NW Boca Raton Blvd. 
Suite C-102 
Boca Raton. FL 33431 
Phone: 561-994-2400; Fax: 561-994-2444 
Ivnn@florida-acluastore.com 



Florida Aquastore 
4722 NW Boca Raton Blvd., Suite C-102, Boca Raton, FL 33431 

Phone: (561) 994-2400 Fax (561) 994-2444 

INVOICE 

Date: December 1,2004 Invoice No. 503-1 

Sold To: Lighthouse Utilities Re: Lighthouse Water Tank 

Terms: Net due upon receipt 
F~x: 850-227-9699 

DESCRII*ITON: 

3096 Downpayment due upon proposal 
acceptance 
$269244 x 30% - $82,884.00 

TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE $82,884.00 U S  

739 b 

FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE YOU MAY WIRE FUNDS TO: 

Mellon United National Bank, Miami 
ABA #067009646 

Account #02 1 1 10020 1 
Far further credit to Florida Aquastore 8s Utility Construction, Inc. 



Florida Aquastore 
4722 NW B o a  Raton Blvd., Suite C-102, Boca Raton, FL 33431 

Phone: (561) 994-2400 F ~ x  (561) 994-2444 

INVOICE 

Date: April 26,2005 

Sold To: Lighthouse Utilities Co. 
Po Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32457 
Attn: Mr. Rick Simmons 

Invoice No. 503-2 

Re: Lighthouse Utilities 
Water Tank 

Terms: Net due upon 
receipt 

DESCRIPTION: 

Lighthouse Utilities progress thmugh 4/30/05 
Contract Amount = $269,244.00 
Completed To Date: $ 192,657.00 

Total Due Now $ 109,773.00 
Less previous Payments * - 82,884.00 

TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE $ 109,773.00 US 

7637 
FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE YOU MAY WIRE FUNDS TO: 

Mellon United National Bank, Miami 
ABA #067009646 

Account #0211100201 
For further credit to Florida Aquastore 8s Utility Construction, Inc. 



Florida Aquastore 
4722 NW Boca Raton Blvd., Suite C-102. Boca Raton, FL 33431 

Phone: (561) 994-2400 F a  (561) 994-2444 

INVOICE 

Date: May 31,2005,2005 Invoice No. 503-3 

Sold To: Lighthouse Utilities Co. Re: Lighthouse Utilities 
PO Box 428 Water Tank 
Port St. Joe, FL 32457 
Attn: Mr. Rick Simmons Terms: Net due upon 

receipt 

DESCRIPI'ION: 

Lighthouse Utilities progress through 5/31/05 
ContractAmount - $269,244.00 
Completed To Date: $ 192,657.00 
Less Previous Payments = - 82,884.00 

- 109,773.00 
Total Due Now i$ 76,587.00 

TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE $76,587.00 US 

FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE YOU MAY WIRE FUNDS TO: 

Mellon United National Bank, Miami 
ABA W067009646 

Account #0211100201 
For further credit to Florida Aquastore & Utility Construction, Inc. 



-..-...-- 
e GAC Contracters 

PSJ Connection 

Wewahitchka State 8 72814904 

511 4/2007 
8838 

88,417.83 

88,417.83 



OFFICE: @SO) 769-3477 
FAX: (850) 769-3456 

INVOICE NO. 
4904 

POST OFFICE BOX 59462 
PANAMA CITY, FL 32412-0462 

May 07,2007 
Vendor# 728 
Job# 728 
Invoice # 490a 

Light House Utilities Co 
C/o Mr. William J. Rish 
116 Sailor's Cove Dr. 
Port St. Joe, FL 32457 

Re: LUCI- City of PSJ Water System Interconnection 

Contract Amount 

Total Amount Completed 
Less Retainage 
Less Prior Invoices 

$1 66,246.36 

Total Amount Due 8 Requested 

$98,242.03 
49,824.20 

$0.00 

$88,417.83 

WE GREATLY APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!!! 

QUALITY SINCE 1958 - GC C052036 * CU C056975 



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 

TO OWNER: PROJECT: LUCICITY OF PORT ST JOE WATER SYSTEM APPLICATION NO 1 Distribution to: 

AIA DOCUMENT G702 

LIGHT HOUSE UTILITIES CO INTERCONNECTION 
C/O MR. WILLIAM J. RISH 
116 SAILORS COVE DRIVE 
PO BOX 39 PERIOD TO: 4/30/2007 ARCHITECT 
PORT ST JOE, FL 32457 

OWNER 

FROM: CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT 
GAC CONTRACTORS, INC. 
41 16 N HIGHWAY 231 
PANAMA CITY, FL 32404 

PROJECT NOS: 

CONTRACTOR 

CONTRACT FOR: WEWA PHARMACY PARKING CONTRACT DATE 

CONTRACTORS APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 
Appilcabon is made for payment, as shown below, in connection wlth the Contract 
Conhnuallon Sheet AIA Document G703, IS attached 

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM. . . . . . . . . . . . .  

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 t 2 ) .  . , . . 
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE. . 

5. RETAINAGE: 

166,246.36 
0.00 

166,246.36 
98,242.03 

2. Net change by Change Orders.. . . . . . . . . .  

(Column G on G703) 

a. 10 %of Completed Work 9,824.20 
0.00 (Column D + E on G703) 

b. % of Stored Material 
(Column F on G703) 

Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or 
Total in Column I of G703). . . . . . . . . . . .  

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAf . . . . . . .  
(Line 4 Lass Line 5 Total) 

7. LESS PREVlOUS CERTIFICATES FOR 
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE. . . . . . . . . . . .  
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAlF 

(Line 3 ks Line 6) 

. .  9,824.20 

. .  88417.83 

b. % of Stored Material 
(Column F on G703) 

Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or 
Total in Column I of G703). . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAf . . . . . . . . .  
(Line 4 Lass Line 5 Total) 

7. LESS PREVlOUS CERTIFICATES FOR 

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAC 

9,824.20 
88417.83 

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate). , , 0.00 
88,417.83 
77,828.53 

(Line 3 ks Line 6) 

. . .  0.00 
. . 88,417.83 
1A( 77,828.53 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDlTlONQ DEDUCTiONS 
Total changes appmvea I I 
mprevious months by Owner 1 

I I 

Total a roved this Month 

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractoh knowledge. 
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed 
in accordance with the Contrad Documents, that all amounk have been paid by the Contractor 
for Work for which previous Cerwicates for Payment were Issued and payments remived 
from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due. 

State of FLORIDA 
Subscribed and s rn to b ore this day of 
Notaiy Pub l i  g& &.- 
My Commission expires: 

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 
In accordance with the Contract Documents. based on on-site observations and the data 
comprising the application, the Architect certifes to the Owner that to the best of the 
Architect's knowledge. information and belief h e  Work has progressed as indicated, the quaiily 
of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents. and the Contractor is entitled to 
payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. 

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . . . . . . . . . . .  $ 

c&nty of: BA 

V+Y*,*Kl Expires May 29,2010 
PM . I ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ,  lnj ~ 3 ~ 5 . 7 0 1 8  

..... 

(Attach explanation B amount certit7ed ddfers from me amount applled. lnitiai all figures on th's 
Application and on me Conbnuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount c e r t i i . )  
ARCHITECT: 

By: Dale: 

This Certihte is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the 
Contractor named herein. Isuance, payment and acceptance of payment are wltholrt 
p q d h  IO "I ngnta d lhe O m  o( Corrraaor W& lms Contrad 

AIA WCUMENT 0702 APPLlWITlON AND CERTlFlCAllON FOR PAYMENT 1892 EDITION 
USB(SW &@in vdidabon of ths dowment by requstmg or me ncense a mmpleted AJA DrmmDnt D401- C e N f w m  d Dwmenrs A u m m  

O189;mE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OFARCHITECTS, 1735 NEWYORKAVE , N.W , WASHINGTON, OC 200065292 



413012007 APPLICATION DATE: 



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT 6703 
AW Dwmenl G7U2, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT mnlaining I I I 

I I I APPLICATION NO 1 
LUClClTY PORT ST. JOE WATER SYSTEM 

OSFAIA DOCUMENT G703. CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702. 1992 EDITION AIA 0 1992 -THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., 
N.W, WASHINGTON, DC 200065292. 



WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN 
UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT 

The undersigned lienor, upon payment of $88,417.83 and said payment clearing 
GAC Contractors bank account, hereby waivers and releases its lien and right to claim a 
lien for labor, services, or materials furnished through April 30,2007, to Mr. William J. 
Rish, on the job of LightHouse Utilities Company, to the following property: 

LUCI-CITY OF PORT ST JOE WATER SYSTEM 
INTERCONNECTION 

This waiver and release does not cover any retention on labor, services, or 
material furnished after the date specified. 

County of Bay 
State of Florida 
Subscribed and sworn before me this gth day of May, 2007. 

My Commission Expires: May 29,2010 

& otary Public State !JL?I%i.I- of Florida 



1/8/2004 63038 

0ll .OM) LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
ATTN: Mr. Jay Rish 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St. Joa. FL 32456 

Dueon recpt 11.013WaterSy ... 

WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS (Modeling and 
Generator Permitting) 
Servlces through 12/31/03 

Conbact Amount 

Percent Complete 

Amount Previously Invoiced 

AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE 

$12,750.00 

92.5% 

$1 1,450.00 

m.75 343.75 

$343.75 
THANK YOU1 Please -It t0 our Port St. Joe O M  



z11/2004 63123 

011.000 LIGHMOUSE UTILITIES 
ATTN: Mr. Jay Rish 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456 

Due on recpt 11.013 Water Sy ... 

WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS (Modeling and 
Generator Permitting) 
Sewices through 1131104 

Contract Amount $12,750.00 

Percent Complete 95.5% 

Amount Previously Invoiced $1 1,793.75 

AMOUNT W E  THIS INVOICE 382.50 382.50 

THANK YOU! Plea= remit t0 our Port St. Joa OmCe 



3/4/2004 63135 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
ATTN: Mr. Jay Rish 
P. 0. Box 428~ 
Port St. Joe, FL 32457 

Due o n  recpt 11.013 Water Sy ... 

WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS (Modeling and 
Generator Permitting) 
Services through 2/29/04 

Contract Amount 

Percent Complete 

$12.750.00 

97% 

Amount Previously lnvoicd $12,176.25 

AMOUNT DUE MIS INVOICE 

THANK YOU! Please remit to our Port St Joe ofka 

191.25 191.25 

$191.25 



4/8/2004 8321 I 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
ATTN: Mr. Jay Rish 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St Joe. FL 32457 

Dueon recpt 11.013WaferSy ... 

WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS (Modeling and 
Generator Permitting) 
S e N b  thmugh 3131104 

Contract Amount $12,750.00 

Percent Complete 100% 

Amount Previously Invoiced $12.367.50 

AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE 

THANK YOU1 Please remlt to our Port St. Joe officz 

382.50 382.50 

$362.50 



11/8/2004 83589 

OII.OOO LIGHTHOUSE unLinEs 
Al-rN: Mr. Jay Rish 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456 

Due on recpt 1 1.020 1.32 Acre 

90.00 
105.00 

360.00 
735.00 

THANK YOU1 Please remit to our Port St. Joe offics 
91,095.00 

69 



lli7/2W5 64197 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
AlTN: Mr. Wllliarn J. Rlsh 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32458 

Due on rey3t 11.021 "C.A.R." ... 

LUCl CAPACITY ANALYSIS REPORT AND PERMIT 
~ e ~ i c e s  t h r ~ ~ s h  1mem5 

8 Project Engineer 
15 ProjedManager 

THANK YOU! Please remit to our Port St. Joe OfRCe 

75.00 
145.00 

800.00 
2,175.00 

$2,775.00 

@ 



12/5/2005 64271 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
ATTN: Mr. William J. Rish 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St. Joe. FL 32458 

Dueon recpt 11.021 "C.A.R." ... 

LUCl CAPACITY ANALYSIS REPORT AND PERMIT 
Services through 1 lBw6 

28 Project Engineer 
17 ProjectManager 
7 AutocadTechnician 
3 Senior Project Menagerffirm Prindpal 

75.00 2,100.00 
145.00 2,465.00 
65.00 455.00 

145.00 435.00 

THANK YOU1 Please remit to our Port St. Joe office 
$5,455.00 

9 
. 

,. ... . 



11912006 64390 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
ATrN: Mr. Wlliam J. Rish 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456 

Dueon recpt 11.021 "C.A.R." ... 

LUCl CAPACITY ANALYSIS REPORT AND PERMIT 
Setvioesthrough 12/24/05 

49 ProjedEngineer 
3 ProjeAMamger 

29 Autocad Technidan 
3 Senior Project Manager/Firm Principal 

THANK YOU1 Please remit to our Pwt St JM) dRce 

75.00 3,875.00 
145.00 435.00 
85.00 1.885.00 

145.00 435.00 

$6,430.00 

@ 



1/30/2006 64379 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
ATTN: Mr. William J. Rish 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St Joe, FL 32458 

Dueon recpt 11.021 "C.A.R.' ... 

LUCl CAPACITY ANALYSIS REPORT AND PERMIT 
Services through 1/21HIB 

46.5 Project Engineer 
5 Project Manager 

THANK YOU1 Please remit to our Porl St Joe office 

75.00 
145.00 

3,487.50 
725.00 

$4.2 12.50 

@ 



I /30/2008 64380 

UGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
A m :  Mr. WlNiam J. Rmh 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St Joe, FL 32456 

Due on recpt 11.022 2005 Co... 

CONSUMPTIVE USE PERMIT 
Sewicesthrough 1/21/08 

8 ProjectEngimr 
14 Autocad Technician 

75.00 
85.00 

600.00 
910.00 

THANK YOU Please remit to our Port St Joe office 
$1,510.00 

(9 



2/27/2006 64443 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
ATTN: Mr. Wlllarn J. Rish 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St Joe, FL 32456 

Dueonrecpt 11.021 C.A.R ."... 

CAPACITY ANALYSIS REPORT 
Senrices through 2/18/06 

32.75 Proj8ct Engineer 
2 Firm Principal and Sr.Projed Manager 

0.5 CledCal 

75.00 2,456.25 
145.00 290.00 
45.00 22.50 

THANK YOU1 Please remit to our Port St  JOB office 
$2.760.75 

@ 



2/27/2008 64444 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
ATTN: Mr. William J. R ih  
P. 0. Box 420 
Port St. Joe. FL 32458 

Due on recpt 11.022 2005 CO ... 

2005 CONSUMPTIVE USE PERMIT 
Servim through 2/18/06 

21.5 Project Engineer 
1.5 Firm Principal and Sr.Project Manwr 

THANK YOU1 Please remit to our Port St JOB &ice 

75.00 
145.00 

1,612.50 
217.50 



5/3/2006 64540 

LIGHTHOUSE unLinEs 
ATTN: Mr. William J. Rish 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St Joe, FL 32456 

Due on recpt 11.022 2005 Co ... 

2005 CONSUMPTIVE USE PERMIT 
Services through 4MWM 

16.5 Project Engineer 75.00 1,237.50 

THANK YOU! Please remlt to our Port St. Joe o f f b  



5/3/2006 84541 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
ATTN: Mr. William J. Rish 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St. Joe. FL 32458 

Due on recpl 11.021 "C.A.R." 

CAPACITY ANALYSIS REPORT 
Sewices from Ul9K18 through 4/29/06 
induding planning and dssign dWssions with FDEP. 
water modeling, and inOsroonnection design and 
pei-fnitting. 

88.25 Project Engineer 
22.5 Firm Prindpal and Sr.Proiect Manager 

3 Clericel 
2.5 Sr. Engineering Tech 

4 AutocadTechnkim 
9 Srlnspedor 

76.00 6,618.75 
145.00 3,262.50 
45.00 135.00 
75.00 187.50 
60.00 240.00 
50.00 450.00 

THANK YOUl Please remit to our Port St JOe Office 
$10,893.75 

0 



5/31/2006 84597 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
ATTN Mr. Wlliam J. Rish 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St Joe, FL 32458 

Due on racpt 11.021 "C.A.R." .., 

CAPACITY ANALYSIS REPORT 
Services from 4t30106 through 5/27/08 
including planning and design dlswssions with FDEP, 
water modeling. and interoonneclion dasign and 
permitting. 

10 Project Engineer 
6.5 Firm Princlrnl and Sr.Proj& Manager 

75.00 750.00 
145.00 942.50 

THANK YOU! Please ramit to our Port S t  .be office 
$1,692.50 

(9 



5/31/2006 64598 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
ATTN: Mr. Mlliam J. Rish 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St Joe, FL 32456 

Due on recpt 11.022 2005 Co... 

2005 CONSUMPTIVE USE PERMIT 
Services through 5/27/06 

17.6 Project Engineer 
0.5 Firm Prlndpal and Sr.Prq)ect Manager 

THANK YOU1 Please remit to our Port St Joe Office 

75.00 
145.00 

1,312.50 
72.50 



6/29/2008 64658 

LiGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
ATTN: Mr. VIlilliam J. Rish 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456 

Dueon recpt 11.021 "C.A.R." ... 

CAPACITY ANALYSIS REPORT 
Sewices from 5/28/06 through 6/24/06 
including planning and design disarssions with FDEP, 
water modeling, and interconnecton design and 
permitting. 

10.5 Project Engineer 
2.5 Finn Principal and Sr.hojeot Manager 

7 AutoCad Technician 
1 Clerical 

THANK YOU1 Please Wit to our Port S t  Joe OmC8 

75.00 
145.00 
60.00 
46.00 

707.50 
362.50 
420.00 
45.00 

$1.615.00 

@ 



6/29/20oS 64659 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
ATTN: Mr. Wliiam J. Rish 
P. 0. Box 420 
Port St Joe, FL 32456 

Due on rem 11.022 2005 Co ... 

2005 CONSUMPTlM USE PERMIT 
Se~lces through 6/24/06 

3.5 Project Engineer 
I Clerical 

THANK YOU! Please remit to our Port St Jao Mke 

75.00 
45.00 

262.50 
45.00 

0 9307'50 



7/3112006 64720 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
ATTN: Mr. WlHam J. Rish 
P. 0. Box 428 
POII St. Joe. FL 32458 

Dueon recpt 11.021 "C.A.R ."... 

CAPACITY ANALYSIS REPORT 
Services from 6/26/08 through 7/22/06 
induding planning and design discusslans with FDEP. 
water modeling. and intermnnection design and 
Penwng. 

2 Praje&Engineer 
2.5 Firm Principal and &.Project Maoager 

75.00 
145.00 

150.00 
362.50 

THANK YOU! Please remit to our Port St  Joe office 
$512.60 

@ 



7/31/2006 84721 

LIGHTHOUSE unLinEs 
AlTN: Mr. Mlliam J. RIsh 
P. 0. Box 420 
Port St. Joe, FL 32455 

Dmon recpt 11.0222005 Co... 

2005 CONSUMPTIVE USE PERMIT 
Senrioas thrwgh 7/22/08 

6.5 Pq'& Engineer 
0.5 Firm Principal and Sr.PmJect Manager 

THANK YOU1 Please remit to our Port St Joe oflice 

75.00 
145.00 

407.50 
72.50 



LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
ATTN Mr. William J. Rish 
P. 0. BOX 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456 

Dueonrecpt li.021 "C.A.R ."... 

CAPACITYANALYSIS REPORT 
%tvices from 7/23/08 through 9/2/06 
induding planning and design discussions with FDEP, 
water modeling, and LUCl I well upgrade design and 
construction admlnlstmtion. 

6 ProjedEnginser 
2 Firm Principal and Sr.Project Manager 

75.00 
145.00 

450.00 
290.00 

TnANK YOU1 Please remit to our Port St Joe office 
$740.00 

69 



9/7/2006 64788 

LIGHTHOUSE UllLlTlES 
AlTN: Mr. William J. Rish 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St Joe, FL 32456 

Dm On recpt 11.022 2005 b... 

2005 CONSUMPTIVE USE PERMIT 
Services through 9/2/06 

4 PrqectEngineer 75.00 300.00 

THANK YOU1 Please Millit b OW Port St. Joe offioe 
$300.00 

69 



11/6/2008 64888 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
ATTN: Mr. Willlam J. Rish 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St Joe, FL 32466 

Due on recpt 11.019 Water Sy ... 

WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II 
Setvices from 1/1/06 through 1 o M ~  
for Design. PermMng, Construction Drawings and 
Speclficatrons for the LUCl - City Interconn&n 

98 Project Engineer 
6.5 Firm Prlncipal and Sr.ProJect Manager 

1.5 Clerical 

1 Engineering TechnWan 111 
37 Autocad Technldan 

DIRECT EXPENSES: 
FDEP Permit Appllcaton Fee 
FDEP Permit Application Fee 

80.00 7,840.00 
146.00 942.50 
76.00 75.00 
60.00 2.220.00 
45.00 87.50 

500.00 500.00 
250.00 250.00 

THANK YOU1 Piease remit to our Port St Joe offlce 



11/6/2006 64889 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
ATTN: Mr. William J. Rish 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St Joe, FL 32458 

Duaonrecpt 11.021 "C.A.R ."... 

CAPACITY ANALYSIS REPORT 
Servbs from SKU06 through 10128/06 
including planning and design discussions with FDEP, 
water modeling. and LUCI I well upgrade design and 
construction admin!s&c&m. 

16 Pmject Engineer 
7.5 Finn Prlnolpal and Sr,Ptujd MaMgw 
3.5 Ckrlcal 

THANK YOU1 Please remit to wr Port St Joe office 

80.00 1,280.00 
145.00 1,087.50 
45.00 157.50 



12/1/2008 64952 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
A m :  Mr. William J. Rish 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456 

Dueon recpt 11.019Water Sy ... 

WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II 
Sewices from 10/29108 through 11/25/06 
for Design, Permitting, Construction Drawings and 
SQeciflCatlon s for the LUCl - City Interconnection 

25 Projectfngineer 

38 AutocadTechnidan 
5 Firm Principal and Sr.PfuJect Manager 

1.75 Clerical 

DIRECT EXPENSES: 
FDEP Permit Application Fee ($500.00) 
FDEP Permit Application Fee ($250.00) 

THANK YOU1 Please remit to our Port St Joe office 

80.00 2,000.00 
145.00 725.00 
80.00 2.280.00 
45.00 78.75 



12/28/2006 e4998 

LIOHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
ATTN: MI. Wlliam J. Rish 
P. 0. BOX 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456 

Dueon recpt 1l .Ol~WterSy ... 

WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PHASE I1 
Sewices from 1 lnBM6 through 12/23/06 
Contract Services for the LUCl - City Interconnection 

4 ProjectEnglneer 
1 Flnn Principal and Sr.Pmject Manager 

80.00 320.00 
145.00 145.00 

DIRECT EXPENSES: 
FDEP Permit Application Fee t$RW.OO) 
FDEP Permit Application Fee ($250.00) 

THANK YOU! Please remit to our Porl St Joe office 



4/10/2007 65124 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
ATTN: Mr. Wllllam J. Rish 
P. 0. Box 426 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456 

Due on recpt 11.019 W e r  Sy ... 

WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II 
Sewices from 12/24/08 through 3/31/07 
Contract Secvices for the LUCl -City Interconnection 

19.5 Project Engineer II 
5 Firm Principal and Sr.Pmject Manager 
3 SUNeYcreW 

20 Inspector 
3.5 Clerical 

4 Autocad Technician 

85.00 1.657.50 
165.00 825.00 
125.00 375.00 
55.00 1.100.00 
45.00 
60.00 

157.50 
240.00 

DIRECT EXPENSES: 
FDEP Permit Application Fee (5500.00) 
FDEP Permit Application Fee (5250.00) 

THANK YOU! Please remit to our Port St  Joe O f f b  
$4,355.00 



5/7/2007 65166 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
ATTN: Mr. William J. Rish 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St. Joe. FL 32456 

Dueonrecpt 11.01QWater Sy... 

WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PHASE I1 
SeWlCeS from 41107 thrwgh 4/28/07 
Contract services for the LUCl - Ciiy Interconnsction 

2 Project Engineer II 
1 Inspector 

4.5 AutoCad Technidan 

85.00 
55.00 
60.00 

170.00 
55.00 

270.00 

DIRECT EXPENSES: 
FDEP Permit Application Fee ($500.00) 
FDEP Permit Appliition Fee ($250.00) 

THANK You! Please remit to our Port St. Joe office 
$495.00 0 



611M007 65200 

LIGHTHOUSE uvLinEs 
ATTN: Mr. Wllam J. Rish 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St Joe, FL 32456 

Due on m p t  11.019 Water Sy 

WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PHASE I1 
Services from 4/29/07 through 5/26/07 
Contract Services for the LUCl - Clty lnterconnectlon 

2 Project Engineer II 
0 Inspectot 

DIRECT EXPENSES: 
FDEP Permit Application Fee ($600.00) 
FDEP Permit Appliartlon Fee ($250.00) 

THANK YOU1 Please remit to our Port St. Joe office 

85.00 
55.00 

170.00 
440.00 



7/3/2007 65248 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
ATTN: Mr. William J. Rish 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456 

Dueonrecpt 11.019WaterSy.. 

WATER SYSTEM 1MPROVEMENTS PHASE II 
Services from 5/27/07 through 6/23/07 
ContraGI sarviceg for the LUCl - clty Interconnection 

9 Projact Engineer II 
32 Inspector 

DIRECT EXPENSES: 
FDEP Permit Application Fee ($500.00) 
FDEP Permit Application Fee ($250.00) 

85.00 765.00 
55.00 1.760.00 

THANK YOU1 Please remit to our Port St. Joe Omw 
$2.525.00 

c9 



7/3/2007 65249 

LIGHTHOUSE unLinEs 
A l T N  Mr. Wlliam J. Rsh, Jr. 
P. 0. Box 426 
Port St. Joe, FL 32466 

Due on recpt 11.023 General ... 

LUCl I GROUND STORAGE TANK 
Services through 8/23/07 

6 ProJecl Engineer I I  
12 AutoCadTechnMan 

REVISED INVOICE 07/17/07 

THANK YOU1 PI- remit to our Port St Joe OfIicS 

85.00 510.00 
60.00 720.00 

53,230.00 

@ 



7/27/2007 85287 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
ATTN: Mr. William J. Rlsh 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456 

Dueon mcpt 11.019WaterSy ... 

WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PHASE It 
S ~ N ~ C S S  from %l24/07 through 7/21/07 
Contract Services for the LUCl -City lnteroannecdion 

8 Projed Engineer II 
1.5 Clerical 

85.00 
45.00 

510.00 
87.50 

DIRECT EXPENSES: 
FDEP Permit Application Fee (8500.00) 
FDEP Pennit Application Fee ($250.00) 

THANK YOU1 Please remit to our Port St. Joe office 
$577.50 



7/27/2007 85206 

LIGHTHOUSE UTlLlTES 
ATTN: Mr. William J. Rish, Jr. 
P. 0. Box 420 
Pori St. Joe. FL 32456 

Due on mcpt 11.023 General .. . 

LUCl I GROUND STORAGE TANK 
Services through 7/21/07 

6 Project Engineer II 
2.5 Firm Plindpal and Sr.PmjeU Manager 
14 AutoCadTechnWan 

THANK YOU1 Please remit to our Port St. Joe office 

85.00 510.00 
165.00 412.50 
60.00 640.00 



91612007 65309 

LIGHTHOUSE u n L i m s  
ATTN: Mr. Willlam J. Rbh, Jr. 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32458 

DM on recpt 11.024 Myers Pa ... 

MYERS PARK SUPPLY 
Services through 9/1/07 for Permit Review and Fire 
Flow Research 

11.5 Projed Engineer II 
2 Firm Principal and Sr.projed Manager 
I Engineering Tech 111 
I CMCal 

85.00 977.50 
165.00 330.00 
85.00 85.00 
45.00 45.00 

THANK YOU1 Please remit to our Port St. JOe OmCa 



9/6/2007 85315 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
ATTN: Mr. William J. Rish, Jr. 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St. Joe. FL 32456 

Dueon recpt 11.023 General ... 

LUCl I GROUND STORAGE TANK 
Permitting servicas through 9/1/07 for relaceting tank 
fmm LUCI-I1 to LUCI-I 

6.75 Pro]& Engineer II 
0.5 Firm Principal and Sr.Pmject Manager 

THANK YOU1 Phase remit to our Port St. Joe office 

85.00 
165.00 

573.75 
82.50 

$656.25 



9/6/2007 65316 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
AlTN: Mr. William J. Rish 

Port St. Joe, FL 32456 
P. 0. BOX 428 

Dueon recpt 11.019Water Sy ... 

WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II 
Services from 7/22/07 through 9/1/07 
Contract Services for the LUCl - Cily Interconnection 

4.5 Projed Engineer I1 
0.5 Firm Principal and Sr.Pmject Manager 

2 Clerical 

DIRECT EXPENSES: 
FDEP Permit Application Fee ($500.00) 
FDEP Permit Application Fee ($250.00) 

85.00 382.50 
166.00 82.50 
45.00 BO.00 

THANK YOU1 Please remit to our Port St Joe office 
$555.00 

0 



10/4/2007 65357 

LIGHTHOUSE unLinEs 
AlTN: Mr. Wliliam J. Rlsh, Jr. 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St Joe, FL 32456 

Due on recpt 11.024 Myers Pa.. 

MYERS PARK SUPPLY 
Services through 9/29/07 for Permit Review and Fire 
Flow Research 

1.5 Project Engineer I1 

0.5 C b d l  
I Firm Prindpal and Sr.Proj& Manager 

THANK YOU1 Please remit to ow Port St. Joe OmcS 

85.00 
165.00 
45.00 

127.50 
165.00 
22.50 

$315.00 



10/23R007 65394 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
ATTN: Mr. Willlam J. Rih, Jr 
P. 0. Box428 
Pod St. Joe. FL 32458 

Dmon recpt 11.023General.. 

LUCl I GROUND STORAGE TANK 

DIRECT EXPENSES: 
1 Pennit Applbtlon Fee 

THANK YOU! Please remit to our Porl SI. Joe office 

500.00 500.00 



u1212009 65998 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
ATIN: Mr. William J. Rish, Jr. 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32458 

LUCl I GROUND STORAGE TANK 
Senrlces thmugh 1/31/09 

36.5 Pmject Engineer 111 
0.5 SI. Engineering Technician 
0.5 Clerical 

THANK YOU1 Please remit to our Port St Joe office 

Due on recpt 11.023 General ... 

95.00 3,467.50 
85.00 42.50 
45.00 22.50 

$3,532.50 



3/9/2009 88025 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
ATTN: Mr. William J. Rlsh, Jr. 

Port St. Joe, FL 32456 
P. 0. BOX 428 

Due on recpt 1 1.027 2009 Ca.., 

2009 CAPACITY ANALYSIS REPORT UPDATE 
Services through 2/28/09 

7.5 Project Engineer 111 
I .5 Firm Principal and Sr.Project Manager 

95.00 
165.00 

712.50 
247.50 

THANK YOU! Please remit to our Pod St. Joe office 
$960.00 



8/3/2009 66258 

LIGHTHOUSE unLinEs 
ATTN Mr. William J. Rish 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St. Jce. FL 32456 

Due on recpt 11.029 LUCl200 ... 

LUCl2009 CUP RENEWAL 
Hourly Services through 7/18/09 

12 Project Engineer 111 
2 Firm Principal and Sr.Pmject Manager 
6 Admhistfatlve Assistant 
4 AutacadTechnician 

THANK YOU1 PlmW remit to our Port St JOe OfRX 

95.00 
165.00 
46.00 
60.00 

1,140.00 
330.00 
270.00 
240.00 

$1,980.00 



8/24/2009 66267 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
AlTN: Mr. William J. Rish 
P. 0. Box 428 
Port St Joe, FL 32456 

Due on recpt I I .028 LUCI 200 ... 

LUCl2009 CUP RENEWAL 
Hourly Sewicepl through WW09 

5.75 Project Engineer 111 
4 Firm Principal and Sr.Project Manager 

0.5 Adminlstrativa Assistant 

DIRECT EXPENSES: 
1 Permit Applloation Fee 

85.00 m e a  
165.00 660.00 
45.00 22.50 

1,000.00 1,000.00 

THANK YOU1 Plsase remit to our Port St. Joe office 
$2.228.75 



. .. 

12/2/2009 88368 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
ATTN: Mr. WHhm J. Rtsh 

Port St Jae. FL 32456 
P. 0. BOX 428 

LUCl2009 CUP RENEWAL 
HOUW services horn WIWW through I inim 

I Firm Principal and Sr.Projed Manager 
I Administrative Assiitant 

12.5 Project Engineer 111 

DIRECT EXPENSES: 
1 Permit Application Fee ($1,000.00) 

THANK YOU1 Please remlt to our Port SL Joa office 

Due on mpt 11.029 LUCl ZOO... 

95.00 1,187.50 
185.00 165.00 
45.00 45.00 

$1,30750 


